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Dry.AVincent Berg,_

21st of July 2000

¢

Mr. Peter Lindsay, MP - Herber, fax (07) 4725 2088 -
The Royal Australian and New Zealand Callege of Paychiatrists, fax (03) 9642 5652
The Medical Board of Queensiand, fax (07) 32252527

Dr. John Allan, Director of Integrated Mental Heaffh SéWiées, Townsville

Dear Mr. Lindsay, Dear Friends arid Colieagues, Dear Dr. Alian,

Recently, one doctor, foreign citizen and overseas trained, has been appointed as &
consultant in the Integrated Mental Health Services, Townsville District. He has been offered
registration as a specialist in Psychiatry by the Medical Board of Queensiand, and ihe
fellowship of the Royai Austrafian and New Zealand College of Psychiatrists (after passing
Final Viva). : P :

This doctor seems to be very knowledgeable and experienced, and | am happy that
he can be beneficial for our country. oo
Nevertheless, all the mentioned above also amplitied my concems ragarding certain
political, social, legal, and professional issues, arid my'personal situationin particular.
Like that doctor, | have been overseas ‘trainéd 4nd qualified as g psychiatrist. My
) formal qualifications ‘and professional experienck are, at least, not less than his. Here the
~ similarities end. P
Unlike that doctor, | have not been appainted as a consultant but as a registrar.
Uniike that doctor, | have not been offered regiktratian &s a specialist in Psychiatry by the

Medic sland but the condftional ofieyear-registrstion far the fraining in
Psychiatry in the Townsville General Hospital. Urllike that doctor, | have fot been offered the

fellowship of the Royal Australian and New Zealand College of Psychitrists after passing
Final Viva, but my application to enter trainin—g‘pibgm!ﬁm]mgnknown to me
reasons with the offer to apply again after one year in fron-training position in Psychiatry.
There is one more and even more significant difference: unliks that doctor, | am not &
foreign citizen but a citizen of Australia. Aiso, irtially; | had besn appro ptad,
under the UN regulations and international agree"jnent_‘s, as a political refugee with Australian
Govemment protection. :
Therefore, a number of politically, socially, legally, and proféssionally significant
questions arise, P '
et Is it not in the interests of the state of Australia:
’ * to give every legal preforence to its titizens ‘in appointments for a position,
particularly, in a public system; in registrations as: 8pecialists; and In the elections as
; ] ¢
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fellows of professional bodies (in the other equal conditions)? To use :maximally its own
professionals and every possibility to encourage and stimulate the development of its
own specialists? . Cod

* that every decision about appolntmer%s or non-appointments for a position,
particularly, in a public system; in registratiof.or non-registration as speclalists; and
in electing or non-electing as fefllows of proféssional: bodies should be explained by
addressing In written form to every obiectivé legl criterla stated before publicly to
avoid subjectivity, personal preferences, not legally supported scrutiny, and so forth?
To approve and to co-ordinate such activities? | |

* is not it in the Australian interests of the state of Australia and its international
reputation, accepting political refugees, unﬂ'a'c tv the United Natlons criteria and
regulations and according to international agreemants, to exclude any possibility of
any discrimination of such persons on any ground relatad to being politicai refugee,
such as th : i rees repors Womi a country of origin, inabify to
make any inquires to any authorities or persons inh-a refugee’s country of origin, and
so forth? it

I invite you to look at my personal situatioh in particular and other political refugees in
general from the perspective of these questions. Do ¢

| am Austrafian citizen, and itis in the intérest bf the state of Ausiralia to use my best
abilities, qualifications, and experience. Howevar, scf‘ far, the Royal Australian and New
Zealand Callege of Psychiatrists has not actively done anything to use me in the most
efficient and quickest way for the benefits of our dountry, :

My credentials prove that my qualifications and experience are, at least, not less than
equal to those required to be registered as a medicdl specialist in Paychiatry and, also, to
become a Fellow of the Royal Australian and New Zealand College of Psychiatrists after
passing Final Viva. | have legal reasons to state this as it has not been officially proved
otherwise in a legal way referring to certain legal tritetia for assessment. | have provided to
the College all the information and documents irequited. No any additions/ information or
documents have ever been requested, and no any official written statements comparing my
qualifications and experience with legal critefia fof- the registration as a specialist in
Psychiatry and for the fellowship of the Roya;f'Aud,b'alian and New Zealand College of
Psychiatrists and making accordingly objective c_bnclukions have ever been issued.

Unfortunately, in my case, such assessﬁnent :is not based on the legal documents
provided and factual evidence. My recent phone - conversation with Gail McKenzie,
Administrative Officer, Exemptions and Ganeral ‘Medicine Examination, indicated that the
Royal Australien and New Zealand College of PBychiatrists has certain ‘concerns about the
change of my name which occurred in 1996, the lack of any referees reports from USSR,
and, also, about the lack of g possibility to contdcet any Russian officlals or persons in order
to check the documents and information providéd by myself. These concerhs, which have
no factual and legal ground, make to me a persohal dé’mage in a way mentioned above.

| have asked for the legal comments on the discussed here situation. The opinion
expressed was that; U '

° the College had no legal ground to base:any of #s decisions regarding myself on its
caoncerns about the lack of information as no; additional information has been officially
requested from me, o

. the change of my name, which occurrediin 14[9.6,f had been done according to legal

requirements - signing Statutory Declaration in thie Office of Immigration and Ethnic Affgirs in

the presence of a prescribed public servant. Siichi a - Statutory Declaration is a legal and
sufficient proof about the change of a name. Any requests for any other proofs cannct have
legal ground (obviously, the College was satisﬁe.d'fwitrf other proofs provided as it has never

officially requested any other legal documents), i
. assessing my qualifications and experiefice, the College and the Medical-Board. of
Queensland should apply relevant Australian requirements leqal for the vear 1977 (I have
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been qualified as a psychiatrist in 1977) as no orié of the fellows of the Callege and medical
specialists in Psychiatry accepted by the College 5n 1977 and registered by Medical Board of
Queensland has been asked for reassessment; retfaining, reexamination,, and so forth.
Otherwise, it would mean to discriminate me agginst thase Australian trained psychiatrists
qualified in 1977 and those overseas trained . psychiatrists accepted in 1877 (yet, my
credentials prove that my qualifications and experiefice can satisfy current standards as
Well), . o

. as soon as Australian government legally:accepted me as a political refugee under
its protection, it has accepted all the legal limitatibns commonly associated with the refugee
status. Consequently, | should not be discrimingted ‘against other Australian citizens and
other overseas trained doctors for any reasons rdlated to my refugee ground.

Unfortunately, | am being discriminaté’d in.a way described in this letter. This
discrimination is not intentional and not personally orieénted. | appreciate centain difficulties
experiencing by the Royal Australian and New Zé&aland College of Psychiatrists and Medical
Board of Queensiand. My refugee background ® not théir fault. Yet, it is not my fault too.
This is checked and legally accepted by Austrafién govemment. Moreaver, my problem is
not unique. May in small numbers, but there aré political refugees, like me, axperiencing

) discrimination associated with their refugee status. My belief is that, in the interests of
Australia and its citizens, such problem must be ‘addressed politically, socially, legally, and
procedurally. The bodies, such as the Royal:Australian and New Zealand 'College of
Psychiatrists and Medical Board of Queenslarid, shiould have more flexibility and more
coordination and act intact with government struothres’.in addressing such problems.

Moreover, it is officially stated that Australia, in its rural and remote areas, is
experiencing shortage of doctors, particularly, m;SpécialiSts.l_wﬂgmm to work as a
consultant psychiatrist in the area of need suéh as' Townsville or Charters Towers. For
example, psychiatric hospital called “Mosman Hail' requires Tt own™ psychiatrist. T know its
patients and fts problems. Why not to use apgropriately my professional knowledge and
experience? | have been working in mental hedtth in the area of Townsville and Charters
Towers for over six months. There is no factual evidence of my professional failures as a
dactor. On the contrary, progressing improvemént in. the conditions of the majority of my
patients is well documented. Also, some recognided and highly qualified psychiatrists such
as Dr. Leon Petchkovsky and Prof. Philip Morris ‘df thé Gold Coast Hospital support me with
their referee’s reports.

This letter is not a complaint or expressi{m of-?preiensions. | would like fo bring your
) attention to a problem having not only personal but broader political, social, legal, and
professional significance. S

Regarding my personal situation, 1 am-f-askiﬁg you to help me to be maximally
beneficial, using fully my professional qualificaﬁons and experience, for my country Australia
which | deeply love and am grateful to. 3 '

With the best wishes, faithfully yours C ¢

V. Berp

Vincent Berg.



61 7 47270226 PAGE. 4

Z1. JUL " 00 (FRL) 09:05 COMMUNITY MENTAL L. .
‘ 61 7 47270226 L .
07703 00 TUE 14:50 FAX +61 2 82642658 CIT?[I-ZENSRTI:P & LANG, SERYV
~an \}-—_‘—-—'-m--—- [ - —— e “.._...T.._—----—-——--:\.4.".'.(‘.7.‘.;___.:«’.__...___4...-,_....1.-—-—————--'--‘n-——--\... = e A .~ e

| AUSTRALIA

STATUTORY . DECLARATION
werwh  Unpder becy, pruriones 5/0 Aug,

Ol T g
Al rvnod & M’c‘;w'e;,"l,f;g

octupation of person 9 - e

8 e e
deelarnilon,

do soiemnly and sineerely declaret .
(5 Hers Inseny l’fwlg:’fc .

Celamt o i 2 0 ?ﬁf ' ‘ ’
;nrwc:r'}l'ru g[_&/( y fo P3O u,a‘ ' , CJ& i,@ ] ”Z Lo
mbered . CR! fﬁ‘ R ﬂ LAt e GOt Sy g
pamgraphe. . s Lo
CLM;/ e ek acly wi A v b ﬂt% co Jﬂ.—r T gtk g A
(‘ﬂC’v&CCLO -&Lr}? ".. M &w' , ,%
J oleelane ot S "/&cv\)g, A x50 ¢f ey
. c‘.nu.u. f;‘w:u b&'cé?f—wr o T,—&&b& bt e o
- Viaccew b Vepd o~ 3 9/} 7!:9 ~ gt f“z_)ﬁ? 0L cuy
ok Flee P ol e ef ey
C”Zf R %-"““ - Aeoleer fC//vo Ut fe Aucelir o
Vecker ,%'Ce“; ﬁe-lf . ‘/&.r St Qtax PR ou dar,
U ‘a,—\,m (29T »‘20 f/.y[‘

/. EVVE 3N :

(Ah\.&; pu‘,yu /W (CR RURAV)

I make this solemn declaration by Yirtue:of the Statutory -Declarations Act 1959 a3
amended 2nd subjeat to the penaltiés provided by hat Act for the making of false
statements [n statwtory declarations, Sdnscientiously believing the stataments contained
in this declaration to be true in every ipartieutar,

| )mn nal:;mﬁ ' o SR :Z/ /gEA: .
- B me . P AN
= o Declared at. &Wéaf"’f‘aﬁ B v
o ATEO of Feul gp

‘ . ' before fe, /
@ AL upom . B L :
;;l:dd::h'llion ‘ i r—) A -
O e S ﬁtm@@ Vo,
a {3 o
deeliration 13 mags. NOTE L—A bsraon whe wilfully makes & fuics Fawmentt in o stmno deslaration under ibe Srarro Declaraions
Acr 1959 as amcmﬁd it gullty of un ‘afFance :gainswbl.t.m‘u\e unllhn?um. for which it a fine ney l:e?‘ed[u Y100 ar
banh 1If tho dffence iy prosecuted summarfly, oc Impmunmengl;‘or N

imprizorment for a term pat exceeding sIx mon(hs
term nal exaerding four yeart if the a&cncc is prosedited upbn in8leinent.
NOTE
2 Chief, Pollee, Residemt o Special Magistrace; Syl halare: Maglscrate or is1rote in teupert af whote officr an .
annual salary is puyadis; x Jusrise af ma!Pum ) npl:on lﬁbﬁd‘ ‘d':ndgf a:,"y ,:. a foree Jn Ausualla or is Territories
10 take affidavite: ¢ purisn aPpoined under the Sranltoey. DMmth’u Aet lﬂ} 85 amended or under a Sute Act 1g be 3
Commigsioner for Declarations; g parion appolnu.-q' & Corimissirnes for Deglaratone under e Stetutory Declorarions - ‘
And holding offiey: ipy, ediately deforn the eommencement of the Staturaey
70 wh

2.=A saunery deelaration undar the Shtfuipry ﬁfffjrwipm Atr 193 a¢ amendedymay be mude only before

Azer 1917, or under that Act 4y amended,

Declaretions der 1959;a Notary Pyblic; 2 poTIoN oma Hate _—
Siate In Wh}‘:h 8 deglurwtion i made; or a pergun agdpalrired o hbld, of 3ot tn, the affiee in & counsry or place syuslde
Avstralle of Angirniisn ConsuleGenrml, Consuyl, Vid=Canaul, Trape Commitsianer, Cosisular Agam, Ambissador, High
Commissioner, Minisicr, Headt of Minion, Commisgner, ) A°Aflaires, or Counsallor, Secretary ar Atteche at ap
Embdaity, High Commissioner's affice, Legation ot ether posw. : o '

1
i
)
i
!
1
(



QU (LHU) 12:1% COMMUNITY MENTAL A 61 7 47270226 : .PAGE. 1

61 7 47278226

OFH of Din Levo

Thle Lirclical Boo,of

. / (07) 3228 2527

¢

J A Ve teonve of Lo



r<=

L~

1 1S E I
QUEENSLAND A
GOVERNMENT QUEENSLAND HEALTH

TOWNSVILLE HEALTH SERVICE DISTRICT Enquires to: ~ Medical Administration
Telephone: 07 4781 9480

Facsimile: 07 4721 3824

File Number:

Our Ref:

Your Ref:

th r 3

4" May 2000 HEALTH PRACTITIONER BOARDS
The Registrar v
Medical Board of Queensland 10 MAY 2000
GPO Box 2438 - RECEIVED

BRISBANE QLD 4001
Dear Sir/Madam
) Re: Dr Vincent Berg

Please find enclosed a training program for Dr Berg as requested. Dr Berg is appointed
as a Psychiatry Registrar at Townsville General Hospital.

1. The nominated Supervisor is Dr John Allan, MB, BS, FRANZCP, Director of
Townsville District and Integrated Mental Health Services, Townsville General
Hospital and Dr Sharon Boyes, MB, BCH, M.Med (Psych S.A.), FRANZCP,
Clinical Director Acute Inpatient Unit.

2. The details of the training program as per attached.

3. The anticipated period of training is for one year, with possible extension to
two if satisfactory.

4. Dr Allan undertakes to provide reports on the Registrar as required by the
} Board.

Please find enclosed the training program for Dr Berg as requested.
Thank you for your consideration.

Yours sincerely

DrBarry Hodges
Deputy Director of Medical Services
Townsville General Hospital

o \2nT

Office Postal Telephone Facsimile
Director of Medical Services PO Box 670 07 47819480 07 47213824
Townsville General Hospital Townsville Q 4810

Eyre Street, North Ward Q 4810



-
L

TRAINING PROGRAMME FOR REGISTRARS IN PSYCHIATRY
Townsville General Hospital

1. The nominated Supervisor is Dr John Allan, MB, BS, FRANZCP, Director of
Townsville District and Integrated Mental Health Services, Townsville General
Hospital and Dr Sharon Boyes, MB, BCH, M.Med (Psych S.A.), FRANZCP,
Clinical Director Acute Inpatient Unit.

Weekly Training Program

Will include:

> Daily Ward Round with Consultant

> Tuesday 1 hour case presentation

> Wednesday 3 hours 1% year Training Program Lectures
» Thursday 1 hour Journal Club plus Registrar Training
> Friday 1 hour direct supervision from Consultant

Opportunity to attend Medical and Surgical Rounds Monday, Wednesday and
Friday.
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27 April 2000

Dr VV Berg

IEn

Dear Dr Berg

You have been granted conditional registration on a temporary basis as a Medical Practitioner in Queensland
pursuant to Section 17C(a) of the Medical Act 1939 to enable you to undertake a period of post-graduate training
in psychiatry as approved by the Board, effective from 4 January 2000 and valid until 3 January 2001.

The qualifications appearing against your name in the Register are:
DIP MED VORONEZH 1977

Please note Annual Licence Fees are payable between 1 September and 30 September each year. A Notice of Fees
due will be forwarded in August, to your last known address. Payment of the Annual Licence Fee will not however
entitle you to registration beyond the above approved period.

Registration Certificate Number 991357 is enclosed and you are requested to quote this number on all
correspondence. ‘

Registration is contingent upon you undertaking the approved training within Townsville General Hospital during
the period of your registration and permits you to engage in any clinical practise directly associated with that
training activity. Any variation to your practice would require further approval by the Board.

You should note also that the above approval is for a specific purpose to be undertaken in the defined period of time.
Any extension of registration which is desired will require a fresh application including the application fee of $50,

and a report from your supervisor regarding your progress in training.

Notification when you cease to carry out the occupation referred to would be appreciated. A letter addressed to the
Registrar notifying the termination of your occupation is enclosed and may be signed and sent to the Registrar at
the due time.

Please advise all changes of address immediately.

Yours faithfully

for REGISTRAR

ce: Medical Superintendent
Townsville General Hospital

Health Insurance Commission
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TOWNSVILLE DISTRICT HEALTH SERVICES
“QUALITY HEALTH FOR LIFE”

FAX COVER SHEET

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION I8 CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
AND MAY BE SUBJECT TO LEGAL PRIVILEGE, INTENDED ONLY FOR THE INDIVIDUAL TO WHOM IT IS
ADDRESSED. THE PRIVILEGE IS NOT WAIVED, LOST OR DESTROYED
DELIVERY OR TRANSMISSION OF THIS DOCUM

B8Y REASON OF THE MISTAKEN
ENT. IF RECEIVED IN ERROR PLEASE NOTiFY US BY
TELEPHONE AND DESTROY THE ORIGINAL TRANSMISSION.

155 F;mo.«.

Hiocal Roaxdl o Qdl |

Facsimile No: SUAASAT I .

From:  Dr Barry Hodges
Deputy Director of Medical Servicas
Townsville Ganeral Hospitat
TOWNSVILLE QLD 4810
AUSTRALIA

Telephone No. (07) 4781-9480

Facsimile No. (07) 4721 3824

Total number of pages: § (Including this page)

Date: q\@\oo , Time: -

)

IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL PAGES, PLEASE ADVISE IMMEDIATELY
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- GOVERNMENT QUEERNSLAND HEALTH
[ ]
TOWNSVILLE HEALTH SERVICE DISTRICT Bnquiries to:  Medical Administration

Telephone: 07 4781 9480
Facsimile: 07 4721 3824
File Number:

Our Ref:

Your Ref

7" March, 2000

The Registrar
Medical Board of Queensland
GPO Box 2438

) BRISBANE QLD 4001

Dear Sir/Madam

Re: Dr Vincent Berg

In reference to your correspondence dated 16" February, '2000 -regarding
documentary evidence to support Dr Vincent Berg’s legal name change. | enclose a
copy of correspondence forwarded from the Department of Immigration and a
Statutory Declaration signed before a Prescribed Public Servant forwarded from the
Department of Immigration today.

| trust this information is of assistance.

Yours sincerely

Dr Barry Hodges
Deputy Director of Medical Services

Office Postal Telephone Faczsimile
Director of Medical Services PO Box 670 Q7 47818480 07 47213824
Townsville General Hospital Townsvilie Q 4810

Eyre Street, North Ward Q 4810

P:\dbs\dn-dbs\septambend 10999
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Dr Vincent Victor Berg
7/2 Howitt Street
NORTHWARD QLD 4810

FOI Request Number: FA30009

| refer to your request received on 29/02/2000 in which you sought access under the
Freedom of Information Act 1982 (the FOI Act) to documents submitted in Canberra.

Your request has been given the FOI Request Number at the top of this letter. You
e ) should quote the FOI Request Number whenever you contact the Department about
N this request.

Your request for a copy of your documents was transferred to the Department’'s
office at Canberra today for that office to make a decision on your request for access
to these documents. If you want to make any enquiries related to this part of your

request please contact that office on (02) 62642365.
2163 Q169

Should you proceed with your request, you may have to pay some processing
additional charges. You may be charged for:

s photocopies
» time spent searching for and retrieving relevant documents
 time spent making a decision on your request

If charges are found to apply to the processing of your request, you will be notified of
‘ ~ the preliminary assessment of the charges and you will have full opportunity to say
. | why the ¢harge should not be imposed or should be reduced. .
The Department can consider the non-imposition of charges for a number of reéso,ns
including:

* payment would cause financial hardship to the applicant.or person on whose
behalf the application was made : ‘

s the giving of access Is in the general public interest, or in the interest of a
substantial section of public, or

 any other relevant reason, including the fact that the documents contain-your
personal information

R 4
313 Adelgide St, Brisbane Qlid 4000 :
GPO Box 9984, Brisbane QId 4001 » Telephone 131881+ Facsimile (07) 33805006

336’05’0f5‘5
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If you think charges should not apply to your request for any reason, you should
provide supporting evidence to show clearly why you should not pay the charges.

Yours sincerely

* Karen Kennard
FOIl/Ministerials Section
1 March, 2000
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Dr. Vincent Vicfor Berg
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22nd of February 2000 %\g\w - and P

The Medical Board of Queensiand
Fax (07) 3225 2527

Re: record No 991357
Dear Sir/lMadam,

Thank you for your letter of 16.02.2000 (which | have received today) requesting
a documented evidence about changing my name from Victor Tchekaline to Vincent
Victor Berg. | do understand your concern.

As [ have been accepted by the Australian Federal Government as a refugee for
political reasons under domestic protection, in 1996, before to become Australian
citizen, | had changed my name not through Deed Poll (which is not required by
Australian law) but, for security reasons, through the Department of Immigration and
Ethnic Affairs.

Today, | have contacted Cairns office of the Department of Immigration and
Ethnic Affairs (there is no such office in Townsville) regarding your request. This office
has advised me that the official information regarding your request can be disclosed only
with my official permission by signing certain documents. Such documents will be sent
to me for signing tomorrow. The Department of Immigration and Ethnic Affairs has
advised me that | can receive official document about changing my name in 10 - 14
days.

As soon as | receive such a document, | will send a certified copy of it to your
office. | believe that there is no need to state that the information about changing of my
name must not be disclosed to any third side.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please, contact Cairns office of
the Department of Immigration and Ethnic Affairs.

With the best wishes, faithfully yours

Vincent Berg.



991357

16 February 2000

Dr Vincent Berg

C\- Townsville General Hospital
Eyre Street

NORTH WARD
TOWNSVILLE QLD 43810

Dear Dr Berg

An examination of the documentation on your file has revealed that all relevant certificates and identifying
material, with the exception of a certificate of Australian citizenship, is in factin a name other than that
in which you applied forregistration. The name “Victor Tchekaline” appears on all documents, but has
been manually altered to “Berg Vincent”or “Berg, Vincent Victor” on an Australian entry permit and
on a Soviet Union passport.

The position is therefore that there is no acceptable evidence before the Board that the qualifications of
Dr Victor Tchekaline which were submitted relate to Dr Vincent Berg,

Unless satisfactory evidence can be provided of a legal name change, or otherwise that youare one and
the same person as Dr Victor Tchekaline within 14 days of this letter, the matter will be placed before
the Medical Board for further consideration.

In this respect your attention is drawn to SS. 30 & 30A of the Medical Act 1939, a copy of which is
attached.

Yours sincerely

-

Jor REGISTRAR



QUEENSLAND
GOVERNMENT

TOWNSVILLE HEALTH SERVICE DISTRICT

8" February, 2000

The Registrar

Medical Board of Queensland
GPO Box 2438

BRISBANE QLD 4001

Dear SirfMadam

RE: Dr Vincent Berg

Please find enclosed outstanding documentation required
Dr Berg’s registration.

[ trust this information is of assistance to you.

Yours sincerely

Dr‘Barry Hodges
Deputy Director of Medical Services
Townsville General Hospital

Enquiries to: Medical Administration
Telephone: 07 4781 9480
Facsimile: 07 4721 3824

File Number:

Our Ref;

Your Ref;

[HEALTH PROFESSIONAL BOARDS

11 FEB 2000
RECEIVED

by the Medical Board for

Office Postal Telephone Facsimile
Director of Medical Services PO Box 670 07 47819480 07 47213824
Townsville General Hospital Townsville Q 4810

Eyre Street, North Ward Q 4810
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The Entry Permit embodied in this document
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SRAAG 5727 .

From: DR Barry Hodges
Deputy Diceclor of Madjcal Servicas
Townsville General Haspital
TOWNSVILLE QLD 4810
AUSTRALIA

Telephone No. (07) 4781-9480 Facsimile No. (07) 4721 3824
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DELIVERY OR TRANSMISSION OF THIS DOCUMENT, IF RECEIVED IN ERROR PLEASE NOTIFY ys BY
TELEPHONE AND DESTROY THE ORIGINAL TRANSMISSION. )

‘)Facsimile No: 2349 o) < 6—&7 . ’

From: DR Barry Hodges :
Oeputy Director of Madieal Services
Townsville General Hospitat
TOWNSVILLE QLo 4410
AUSTRALIA

Telephone No. (07) 4781-8480 Facsimile No. (07) 4721 3824
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DEGREE

Of the Candidate of Sciences

MC-XI Ne 14214

Tchekaline Victor Viadimirovich

Is awarded the résearch Degree of the
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The Seal of the Ministry Chairman
Of High Education of Rector
Russian Federation Registrar
Voronezh State University

Voronezh-city, 151 of December 1978
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DEGREE

M-l Ne 723438

This Degree is given to

TCHEKALINE VICTOR VLADIMIROVICH,
certified that,

in year 1969, he started studying in the
VORONEZH STATE UNIVERSIT Y,

and that,

in year 1977, he had

Completed the fyj| program of the megica|
faculty of thig university by the subject

“PSYCHIATRY”.

)

According to the decision of the Stat
of Experts of the 21 of May 1977
TCHEKALINE V.V. has
of

The Sea) of the Minist

-~ Chairman
Of High Education of Rector
Russian Federation Registrar
Voronezh State University

VOronezh-city, 28 of May 1977
Registration number 58769
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COMMONWEAL T3/ OF AUSTRA 14 ’
Australian ¢ iu’:eru/u‘p Act 1948
Certificate of Australion (itiz hi
VINCENT VICTOR BERG
Born on 1914 February 1953
having applied for q Certificate of Australion ¢y lizenship, having Jatisfied the condirions
Prescribed by the Australian Citizenship Act 1948 for
)

the grany of Such q Certificate
and having undertaken (, Sulfil the responsibilities of a citizen,
/i the Minister Jor 1m
grant this Certificqre of Austrgliq
ant Austrolian ¢i tizen

migration angd Mullicultyrqg] Affairs,
n Cl'lizenship 1o the g

bovenameg applicant who g
on and af ter Heieaday 3041 October 1996

Issued by the authority

of the Minister /
Sor Immigration and A .
Mulliculrurg) Affairs A ’

MINISTER
FOR 1Mma

IGRATION AND
MULTICUL TURAL 4 FFA/IRS

No. 8096015655
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QUEENSLAND
GOVERNMENT

QUEENSLAND HEALTH

TOWNSVILLE HEALTH SERVICE DISTRICT

,7\

2" November, 1999

N

The Medical Board of Queensland
GPO Box 2438
BRISBANE QLD 4001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiries to: Medical Administration
Telephone: 07 4781 9480
Facsimile: 07 4721 3824

File Number:

Our Ref:

Your Ref:

Please find enclosed interview papers for Dr Vincent Berg and certified copy of

identifcation.

Dr Berg will commence duties on 10" January, 2000.

Yours sincerely

arry Hodges
Deputy Director of Medical Services
Encl.
Office Postal Telephone Facsimile
Director of Medical Services PO Box 670 07 47819480 07 47213824
Townsville General Hospital Townsville Q 4810

Eyre Street, North Ward Q 4810



24.DEC.1999 14:46 REGISTRATION BOARDS

The Medical Board of Queensland

Administeaiion 3225 2503
Rogintealions 3225 2515
Complainie Unit 3225 2504
Hosltl Avvogamont 3225 2532
FaX 32265 2521

rEcorRpNO .. 291357

24 December, 1999

Dr B Hodges

Townsville General Hospital
Eyre Street

NORTH WARD QLD 4810

Dear Dr Hodges

The undermentioned Doctor has made application to register.

FULL NAME: Vincent Victor Berg
QUALIFICATIONS CLAIMED: MD VORONESH 1977
DOCUMENTS PRESENTED:

Primary Certificate Yes

Other Certificates N/A

Certificate of Good Standing Yes

Certified photograph Yes

Evidence of Internship ' WA

The Board at its meeting on 26 Qctober 1999 recommended conditional registration under Section 17C(a)
for Dr Berg to undertake postgraduate training at Townsville General Haspital for a period of twelve
months subject to completion of registration requirements (interview).

Would you please sign and date this Certificate below and retum to this Office at your earliest
convenience. Registration will be effective upon completion of a satisfactory interview.

Yours sincerely

Jfor REGISTRAR
I have interviewed the abovementioned Doctor and am satisfied that he/she’-
(a) has duly applied to the Board for registration;

(b) has complied with the provisions of the Medical Act 1939-1592;
(c)  possesssuchqualifications as would, upon proof thereof satisfaction of the Board, entifle him/her

to be registered.
Date: 4;/ Of / €0 .

Oftise: Lovel 19, Forophry oups, 160 Mary Strast, Brishano Q 4000
Correspandenqe addross; GPQ Bex 2438, Brigbane Q 4001
e-mpils me&inﬂl@l\od&uog\muc‘u.qu.eov.nu
Blonse addrenn oll sorreapondence to the Rogisiar



© TT24.DEC.1999 14:47 REGISTRATION BOARDS NO., 245
The Cﬁﬁedim{ %um‘d of Gueenslund

Administration 3226 3803
Regiverntiopa 3225 2515
Cqmphinb Unit 3325 2504
Hc.t‘th Asgomamont 3225 2532
FAX 3225 2827

RECORD NO vwirvvvvremrerssmsonnes

P.10/12

TO BE COMPLETED BY OVERSEA |

-

| understand that for an overseas graduate {o obtain general
registration it is necessary to be a permanent resident of Australia
and pass the examinations set by the Australian Medical Council.

VINCENT BERG 7[64/5;, 04. 04 2000
PRINT NAME SIGNATURE DATE

Offican Luval 19, Firustey Houe, 160 Mary Steuel, Qrishane O K10
l:‘unumumlum.'u addrons; GRQ Bux 2433, Brishane Q4
e mailr mmlimlﬁi‘huAMw;l\annlw.qlfl.,’ﬂV.-au
Pleage .ul‘]nm | cmnnpum'um.‘u fat the Rughlur
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i CONTACT TELEPHONE NUMBERS: DAY ( ) AFTER HOURS ( )

NO.245  P.11/12

YRS - M5 miss (DR] OTHER )

¥ title . £g3e 5pect . o

BERG srvensamssgoany VIACENT V/ICTOR
VicTOR TCHERALINVE

PULSS/IAN, CGELMAN

DEGREE OF FLUENCY FUNCTIONAL o NATIVE SPEAKING [

| smpoanr—

Date of Birth Country of Birth Sex Male [E/Female -

POSTAL ADDRESS PROFESSIONAL ADDRESS RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS
(For Inclusion in Public Ragis?

Depparlonznd o
’7,;;«; o-&v‘cuff::y % gwrend m,Z'.CQ 4 aak A e
Glz,wwﬂke %OA{/OL;{CLQ
- 14

HuSs NAME(S) (if applicable)

FIGUAGES SPOKEN(other than English)

postcode Postcode Postcode

g

REGISTRATION: \
Srate/territory/cauntry first regisrered u S§ (‘1 and year [Z] Eﬂ [1] Iil

Are you currently registered elsewhere? YES D NO D If yes. give State/Territory/Couniry .

Have you previously been registered in anather Stare or Territary of Australia?  YES D NO
If ves, give State/Terrirory/Counry

Have you previously been registered in Queensland? YES D NO [Y{ YEAR

A CURRENT CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING FROM YOUR PRESENT REGISTERING AUTHORITY IS
REQUIRED BEFORE COMMENCEMENT OF PRACTISE.

CATEGORY OF REGISTRATICN‘APPLIED FOR: GENERAL (UNCONDITIONAL) D
CONDITIONAL (State Conditions)

SPECIALIST ($¢e Back Rage) I
QUALIFICATIONS ON WHICH APPLICATION IS BASED: (earliesr %ualiﬁcarion first)
Degres/Diploma/Certificate University/College/Examining Bo Year Conferred
Docfoc of Vo reees Y
Medtcdne cu Loineridy [ [/(’SS’A’) 4977
U ~

Pagchiiatry

SUMMARY OF EXPERIENCE AS A MEDICAL PRACTITIONER SINCE QUALIFYING
('f insufficienr space set out on separate page)

Pragtics Ngme/Employer Addres Period of Pracrice
__ﬂs;»/c fluér‘(#{ (/MM«&WZ- oc'@ 4977 - 4908
-—(/st.gc 2/ % K,’e 5}4' ot cit / @M/Hd/ 23 ) v

oy chsobre Cllane i
-V

— , .
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a4 . DEC. 19 14: 4 REGISTRATION BOARDS NO. 245 =
UMSTANCES: If "Yes" to any of the following, please provide full detalls on a separale sheer. E/
W Gisability affecting your capacity to practise? YES O NO

e subject of disciplinary proceedings in any State, Territory, Country or any preliminary investigations
& that may lead to disciplinary proceedings In relation to your practice as & medical practitioner? YES O NO IE/

Fur registration cancelled or currently suspended as a result of disciplinary acvion in any State, Tertitory

ountry? YES @O NO 133/
Are you otherwise personally prohibited from carrying ot practice as a Medical Practitioner in any Srate, ]
Territory or Country other than for nen-payment of fees? YES OO NO 1§
Are you subject to any special conditions in earrying out practice as a Medical Practitioner as a result of
criminal, eivil or digeiplinary proceedings in any State, Territory or Country? YES O NO L’Q/
Have you ever been refused registration in any State, Territory or Country? YES 1 NO D]/
Have you been found guilty, pleaded guilty to, or at any time been convicted of any indictable offence in the

last 10 years? YES O NO
Are you an Australian Citizen or have Permanent Regident Stamus? YES O NO K

M e —
REFEREES:  Give name, address, occupation end telephone number of two persons practising in your profession who have

known you fgr at leasf the past twelve months. ] _
Name :Dr', Levw (o o AR A Name, D—r" ,wa«.m Ho,fuum,()/\&"ﬂ

L

% Q,ﬂ-o-r'#’cmg,owl' (9<£ [/’.3051 C'& ('CLVZT’EL w.i,/t o r‘\lc vl vOl i»]é) /fﬁff% / 1:':1,»9&!’}&
Occup/ation Lo o /Z‘j’ %ﬁ“ o AT‘/”HL Occupation Gﬂ-'(ﬂ A ~B1ZOL “VK//L kA CBA ¢
o ,

Postcode

Telephone Postcode Telephone

I do solemnly and sincerely declars that the above statémems are true and correct, that I am the person named in the attached
documents and that I am the person in the attached photograph/s which hears my signature and is a recens likeness as certified on

the BaACK BY.,.eeorereesivireeseme e that I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be wrue,
VINCENT BERG v ff;d/? -
T printed Name of Applicant ‘ Signature of Afiplicant
...... ool N s
Printed Name of Witness ~ Signature of Wimess
Date: kB . day of e bien R L N L S

W —_—

ACCOMPANYING ITEMS: The fillowing honld be sttached:

ALL PHGTOCORIES MUST BE CERTIFIED AS TRUE CQPIES BY A JUSTICE OF THE PEACE
OR A COMMISSTONER FOR DECLARATIONS .

APPLICATION AND REGISTRATION FER:s21640 $ 26000

PROOF OF IDENTITY: : TRANSLATIONS;
. ~"drivers licence, bixth certificate, passport or Certificate of Australign Where applicable
Citizénghip .0 .° , : translatjon of any
. marriage certificate (if applicable) - daocuments must be
. statutory declaration for any name ¢hanges . - by a certified
v recent passport type photograph/s with signature on the back -+« transhiter

3

PROOF OF QUALIFICA'T'IONS:'Grigi'nIaI or certified capies of releyant docyments;

. ‘original or copy of qualifications including specialist qualifications

. current registration/practising certificate g

. recent reference relating to employment within the past five years
CURRICULUM VITAE

12,12

i

L,___———— _———'————WLW



TOWNSVILLE DISTRICT HEALTH SERVICES
“QUALITY HEALTH FOR LIFE"

FAX COVER SHEET
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN

THIS FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION IS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
AND MAY BE SUBJECT TO LEGAL PRIVILEGE, INTENDED ONLY FOR THE INDIVIDUAL TO WHOM IT i
ADDRESSED. THE PRIVILEGE IS N

OT WAIVED, LOST OR DESTROYED BY REASON ‘OF THE MISTAKEN
DELIVERY OR TRANSMISSION OF

THIS DOCUMENT. |F RECEIVED IN ERROR PLEASE NOTIFY Us By
TELEPHONE AND DESTROY THE ORIGINAL TRANSMISSION,

To:

i

Facsimile No:

From: OR Barry Hodges

Deputy Director of Medical Services
Townsville General Hospital
TOWNSVILLE QLD 4810
AUSTRALIA

Te!ephdne No.(07) 4781-9480 Facsimile No. (07) 4721 3824

Total number of pages: (including this page)

Date: Time:
—

IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL PAGES, PLEASE ADVISE IMMEDIATELY
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TOWNSVILLE DISTRICT HEALTH SERVICES
“"QUALITY HEALTH FOR LIFE"

FAX COVER SHEET
THIS FACSIMILE TRA
. INTENDED ONLY FOR THE INDIVIDU

DESTROYED BY REASON

"OF THE MISTAKEN
NSMISSION OF THIS DOCUMENT. IF RECEIVED IN ERROR PLEASE NOTIFY Us By
TELEPHONE AND DESTROY THE ORIGINAL TRANSMISSION.

-

To: T Medical Boad Q\o

)Facslmile No: fbaQQQSaW .

From: OR Barry Hodges

Deputy Director of Madical Servicas
Townsvilla General Hospitat
TOWNSVILLE QLo 4810
AUSTRALIA

Telephone No. (07) 4781-9480 Facsimile No. (07) 4721 3824

Tolal number of pages:

Date: gl(

(including this page) ~T.

Time:

IF YOUDO NOT RECEIVE ALL PAGES, PLEASE ADVISE IMMEDIATELY
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QI.AND —v
GOVERNMENT ' QUEENSULAND HEALTH
TOWNSVILLE HEALTH SERVICE DISTRICT Enquiries to: Medical Administration

Telephone: 07 4781 8480
Facsimile: © 07 4721 3824
File Number:

Our Ref:

Your Ref:

2" November, 1999

The Medical Board of Queensland
GPO Box 2438
BRISBANE-QLD 4001

Dear Sir’fMadam,

Please find enclosed interview papers for Dr Vincent Berg and certified copy of
identifcation.

Dr Berg will commence duties on 10* January, 2000.

Yours sincerely

2/

) E« arry Hodges

Deputy Director of Medical Services

Encl.

Offlce Postaj Telephane Facsimile
Director of Medical Services PO Box 670 Q7 47819480 07 47213824
Townsville General Hospltal Townsville Q 4810

Eyre Straet, North Ward Q 4810
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e e AT MU cad r.os e
The Medical Board of Gueensland

Adminteteation 3125 2503
Regixtzations 328 2515
Complaints Unit 3225 2504
Hoalll Assospmimt  $225 2532
FAX 3225 2527

rEcORD NO ... 991357

24 December, 1999

Dr B Hodges

Townsville General Hospital
Eyre Street :
NORTH WARD QLD 4810

Dear Dr Hodges

- The undermentioned Doctor has made applicadon 1o register.

) FULL NAME: Yincent Victor Berg
QUALIFICATIONS CLAIMED: MD YORONESH 1977
DOCUMENTS PRESENTED:

Primary Certificate Yes
Other Certificates N/A
Centificate of Good Standing Yes
Certified photograph Yes
Evidence of Internship : N/A

The Board at its meeting on 26 Octaber 1999 recommended conditionsl registration under Section 17C(a)
for Dz Berg to undertaks postgraduate training at Townsville General Hospital for a period of twelve
months subject to completion of registration requirements (interview). .

Would you please sign and date this Certificate below and retumn to this Office at your eardiest
convenience. Registration will be effective upon completion of a satisfactory interview.

Yours sincerely

Jor REGISTRAR
[ have interviewed the abovementioned Doctor and am satisfied that he/sher-
(a) has duly applied to the Board for registration;

(b) has complied with the provisions of the Medical Act 1939-1992;
© possess such qualifications as would, upon proof'thereof satisfaction of the Board, entitle himvher

to be registered.
pus: 4 01[60.
{ 3

Qffice: Lovel 19, [ompbry Houps, 160 Mary Bbrect, Brighawa £ 4000
Cormmpandrnoo addreasi GPO Bax 2438, Brishane Q 4001
email: m-&iml@l\ullhh:oclﬂudl. Idgovan
Flagan addeace oll sormepondences & 3\& Rogiriror
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The Medicnl Boordt of Greeenslond

)\Aminiﬂﬂdm 3204 1808
Roglomacione 3235 3815
Camplaints Unhh 3273 3504
Health Adscasmums ALX5 2592
FAX I8 2527

RECORD NO wwvveners o,

| understand that for an overseas graduate to obtain general

registration it is necessary to be a permanent resident of Australia
and pass the examinations set by the Australian Medical Council.

VINCENT BEpe 4 ,&? 04 04 2000
PRINT NAME SIGNATURE DATE

Officn Lowl 19, Forwetsy Haaw, 160 Mary e, Hrishany W 4430
Cumnundenia )drvae: GRQ Bux 2438, Brishanv Q 2001
cemaily mulhalﬁ?hnhl\wb !Ilu[“.‘\w,qu
Pleaoe ahl | ot b the Rogluirer
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‘ M5 MISS ( DR o7 3)113824 5 . NV, €4 Folls L
¥ tirle) please speci
5 ERG GIVEN NAMES (in full) VIVCENT V/CTOR

BUs NAME(S) Gifepplicasley _ 7 C ( © K TCHEKALINE

P U AGES SPOKEN(other then Englishy _ & 2 S & (A N, GELMAN

DEGREE OF FLUENCY FUNCTIONAL ™ NATIVE SPEAKING I

Date of Birth } Country of Birth | Sex Male [Z/Femalc ]

) CONTACT TELEPHONE NUMBERS: DAY () AFTER HOURS ()

~

POSTAL ADDRESS PROVESSIONAL ADDRESS
(Fur Inclusion in Public Regis?

) Zf(ar[—w.emof a-

RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS

/}ﬁ/ J’l« a;_u(—ry %wwdm (e 4 Lrwk 4 awng

GConerall Mu/{aﬂ

Postcade Postcode Postcode

| eammomarme

— e

[REGISTRATION:
State/territory/caunmry first regisrered (’l S§ (& and year E] EI [ﬂ [Z]

Are you currently registered elsewhere? YES D NO D [f yes. give Sratefl'erritory/Counw:.«

Have you previously been registered In another State or Territory of Ausmalia” YES D NO
[f ves, alve Stare/Terrirory/Country

Have you praviously heen registared in Quesnsland? YES D NO M YEAR

A CURRENT CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING FROM YOUR PRESENT REGISTERING AUTHORITY IS
REQUIRED BEFORE COMMENCEMENT OF PRACTISE.

CATEGORY OF REGISTRATION‘APFLIED FOR; GENERAL (UNCONDITIONAL) D
CONDITIONAL (State Condlrions)

SPECIALIST (See Back Page) O
l_:.====r — e — T
QUALIFICATIONS ON WHICH APPLICATION IS BASED: (earliess %ualxﬂcanon first)
DegreafDxploma/Cemﬁcaze University/College/Exemining Year Conferred
Dactor of Vo reeen
Medehne cu Univeridy [ ms-pf 1977
U -~

La hia ’(;v‘y

SUMMARY OF EXPERIENCE AS A MEDICAL PRACTITIONER SINCE QUALIFYING
(if insufficient space set out on separate page)

Pragtice N loyer Period of Pracrice
02‘: fzmﬁoy (/erems z.f o‘Q 19 77d- 194€

wVir-oscm% /Ce}twcvf [ Ruriva) .

égycﬂ.(oweﬂ ¢ Cllanc
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== 1aiar BrreTagodts _ e
"UMSTANCES: If "Yes" to any of the following, please provide full details on a separate sheet. \ M
¥ dizabllity affecting your capacity to practise? YES O NO
¢ subject of disciplinary proceedings in any State, Territory, Country or any preliminary investigations
g that xjnay lead to lc)iiscip inary proceedings :);1 relation to your practice as 8 medjeal practitioner? YES O NO B{

ur reglstration cancelled or currently suspended as a result of disciplinary action in any State, Territory
l)

ountry? YES O NO W]
Atre you otherwise personally prohibited from can-¥ing out practice as a Medical Practitioner in any Swmte, [jl
Ternitory or Country other than for non-payment of fees? YES O NO
Are you subject to .an%v special conditions in carrying out practice as a Medical Practitianer 2s a result of M
crimmal, civil or diselplinary proceedings in any State, Territary or Country? YES O NO
Have you ever been refused registration in any State, Temitory or Country? YES O NO ED)
Have you been found guilty, pleaded guilty to, or at any time been convicted of any indlctable offance in the

lagt 1% years? YES O NO &M
Are you an Australian Cidzen or have Permanent Resident Stapus? YES O NO O

e s — . s E o) R s

REFEREES:  Give name, nddress, occupation and telephone number of two persons practising in your profession who have
known yau for at.le thi?st twelve months,
o

Name Dr‘, Leon Fa (B LRV Name, D-r‘ D ¢ o Ha/'wu'i/)&w‘rft

Address_ ao'g °f ) C/G &‘)# /’f/‘;'.tz.\tlxge Address W c[z CU G—Q’?\ . Ko@b&ygc\,g
% Lﬂ,an/fuu.%ﬂ" &f {A‘J‘!f G&,;Aa_#:;% D%a r*ﬁgw.-‘lj v(; L’é %Cﬂ,"a’@_

OCC“P{ition Pecionm /327 0“5“.@‘&'1;?# Occupatian Cevin '@}a’“ LY clic 'a.v%rﬁv

¥

Telephone Postcode Telephone Postcode

e e e =
[ do aolemnly end sincerely declare that the above statements are true and corracr, that [ am the person named in the attached
documents and that I am the person in the attached phatograph/s which hears my signature and is & recens likeness as certified on

the back by............ TSR PR oy thar I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same ta be wue.
VINCERVNT BELC 4 ﬁ@? |
""" Printed Name of Applicant i Signatre of Afplicans

”i/' COU\{M'\I (OIW\-‘-\J

...... LR g R L D TN R T T T LR T R I P Y Y TP Y Y

Printed Name of Witess Sx

AL R S R L T L PR PPN PR TP PITT

ature of Wimess

Date: i%M"‘ day of‘D“:Z:’Y\A(‘3‘?“:’.’“19q<ﬁ

I Sy

" | ACCOMPANYING ITEMS; The fillawing ihould be attached:
. ALL PHOTOCOPIES MUST BE CERTIFIED AS TRUE COPIES BY A JUSTICE OF THE PEACE
OR A COMMISSIONER FOR DECLARATIONS .
APPLICATION AND REGISTRATION FEE:S21-00 4$260:00
PROOF OF IDENTITY: o | _ TRANSLATIONS;
. ~drivers |lcence, bixth certiﬂémg, passpart or Certificate of Australian Where applicable
Citizénghip oo . ‘ translation of any
. marriage certificaie (if applicable) : dacuments must be
. statutory decluration for anyname ehanges ‘ . + by a cerlified
. reecnt passport type photograph/s with signature on the back s transiator
PROOF OF QUALIFICATIONS: Original or certified copies of relevant documentss . |
J ‘original or copy of qualifieations including specialist qualifications
. current registration/practising ecertificate .
. recent reference relating to employment within the past five years
CURRICULUM VITAE -
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13 December 1999 991357

Dr VV Berg

Dear Dr Berg

You have been granted conditional registration on a temporary basis as a Medical Practitioner in Queensland
_ pursuant to Section 17C(a) of the Medical Act 1939 to enable you to undertake a period of post-graduate training
Vin psychiatry at Townsville General Hospital for a period of twelve months, subject to completion of
registration requirements. These are as follows:

1) Interview with a Board member.

Registration is contingent upon you undertaking the approved training within Townsville General Hospital during the
period of your registration, and any related practice approved by the Board. Any variation to your practice will
require further approval by the Board.

The outstanding registration requirements must be completed before commencement of practise. Please note that
you have to commence practise within six months from the date of this letter. If you cannot complete the
requirements and are unable to commence practice in the permitted activity within the six month period, you must
inform this office in writing. Your application will lapse at the conclusion of the six month period if registration has
not been effected, unless an extension has been approved.

Yours faithfully

for REGISTRAR

cc: Medical Superintendent
Townsville General Hospital
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"UMSTANCES: If "Yes" to any of the following, please provide full details on a separate sheet.
W dizabllity affecting your capacity to practise? YES O NO

¢ subject of disciplin roceedings in any State, Territory, Couniry or any preliminary investigations.
g that xJnay lead to lc’iisc?gigary pvocegedings 1);1 relation to your practice as 8 medical practitioner? YES OO NO BZ/

Pur reglstration cancelled or currently suspended as aresult of digciplinary action in any State, Territory
ountry? YES O NO ]

Ate you otherwise personally prohibited from can¥ing out practice as a Medical Practitioner in any Swmte, Bf‘
Termtory or Country other than for non-payment of fees? YES O NO

Are you subject to any special conditions in carrying out practice as a Medical Practitianer as a result of

crimimal, civil or diselplinary praceedings in any State, Territory or Country? YES L1 NO
Have you ever been refused registration in any State, Termitory or Country? YES O NO m)
Have you been found guilty, pleaded guilty to, or at any time been convicted of any indictable offence in the

last 1% years? YES O NO &/
Are you an Australian Citizen or have Permanent Resident Starus? YES O NO &|

e — po e m————— ; ey s m R L e ——— Sty
[— T

REFEREES:  Give nams, Rddress, occupation and telephone number of two persons practising in your profession who have

Inown yau for at least the past twelve months. . . o
Name D Levw Fo e»Z:w.! Name, 2 ,?D(cw.,cl o Sber

Address_ CioQ o ~ Cooart Fw%txc‘f U adgess Oefel Cooef /‘toijfjix,«;sfapQ
%%/,L“"'/:‘—“‘*E"L’QL G‘£ /2‘!1 C&“a-@ .‘D.&'{,fto. rﬁL-HJU o t-’é} %C%'&@

Occupation Pecud o ’ ﬁ? chu C‘-OZ‘”‘/}?‘ Occupation GWC-' A -—ﬂ(xw ja’ 4 CEL'(.G‘JW‘:?

v

Telephone Postcode Telephone Postcode

I do sclemnly and sincerely declare that the above statements are true and corracr, that I am the person named in the attached
documents and that I am the person in the attached photograph/s which hears my signature and is a recens likeness as certified on

the back by ..ot ez 1 make this solemn daclararion conselentiously believing the same ta be true,
VINCERNT BERC V he |
" Printed Neme of Applicant " T signature of Afplicans

L ~ Lt

Pusemlicitann

Printed Name of Wimess

R R T T

_ Signature of Witness

Dater ... e¥d o Wosmemder. 049

o amer—

ACCOMPANYING ITEMS; The follawing ihonld.be attached:

. ALL PHOTOCOPIES MUST BE CERTIFIED AS TRUE COPIES BY A JUSTICE OF THE PEACE
OR A COMMISSIONER FOR DECLARATIONS _

APPLICATION AND REGISTRATION FER:S2#00 $ 26000

PROOF OF IDENTITY: . TRANSLATIONS;
. ~drivers licence, blith certificate, passport or Certificate of Australian Where applicable
Citizénghip L . ‘ translation of any
marriage certifieate (if applicable) - dacuments maust be
statutory declaration for any'nanie changes ‘ ‘ - by acertified
. recant passport type photograph/s with signature on the back S translator

PROOF OF QUALIFICATIONS: Original or certified copies of relevant documents: . |
‘original or copy of qualifications including speciallst qualifications

. current registration/practising certifioate
. recent reference rel_ating to employment within the past fiva years
CURRICULUM VITAL

: M — TRy Y e e e o o ey o



’ Form No. M (2

THE MEDICAL

AS A

MEDICAL ACT 1939

Complete Form and Return with Accompanying Documents to:

The Registrar

Medical Board or deliver to
GPO Box 2438

BRISBANE QLD 4001

Telephone (07) 3225 2515
Facsimile (07) 32252527
E-mail medical@healthregboards.qld.gov.au

BOARD OF QUEENSLAND

APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION

MEDICAL PRACTITIONER

IN QUEENSLAND

Please Read the Accompanying Guidelines Before Completing this Form

Office of the Health

Professional Registration Boards

19th Level

Forestry House

160 Mary Street
BRISBANE QLD 4000

APPLICATION DETAILS - Please ¢/ Appropriate Box And Print Complete Information Requested as per Accompanying

Guidelines



TITLE: MR MS MISS
(circle preferred mle) E G/
SURN@ME 5

J
PREVIOUS NAMEC(S) (if applicable)

OTHER
(please specify)

GIVENNAMES (n sty V (V' CENT
VICTOR TCHEKALINE

Vrc7oR

LANGUAGES SPOKEN(other than English)

DEGREE OF FLUENCY

RUSSIAN, GELMaN

FUNCTIONAL [Yf

NATIVE SPEAKING [

Date of Birth Country of Birth

Sex Male [E/Female ]

POSTAL ADDRESS
(For Inclusion in Public Regi?

D%eréwﬁ/«nvp @

PROFESSIONAL ADDRESS

RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS

Voo

//Jf/ C/aﬂ O\/"é‘f‘,—y /&/wcwdm

4 &t

A e

Postcode Postcode

Postcode

)

AFTER HOURS ¢ )

“‘QNTACT TELEPHONE NUMBERS: DAY (

REGISTRATION:

XSSR

State/territory/country first registered

and year [Z][cﬂmlz}

Are you currently registered elsewhere? YES D NO D If yes, give State/Territory/Country

Have you previously been registered in another State or Territory of Australia? YES D NO

REQUIRED BEFORE COMMENCEMENT OF PRACTISE.

If yes, give State/Territory/Country
Have you previously been registered in Queensland? YES D NO lﬁ YEAR
A CURRENT CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING FROM YOUR PRESENT REGISTERING AUTHORITY IS

CATEGORY OF REGISTRATION APPLIED FOR:

CONDITIONAL (State Conditions)

GENERAL (UNCONDITIONAL) E]

)ECIALIST (See Back Page)

[ D

QUALIFICATIONS ON WHICH APPLICATION IS BASED:
Devree/Dxploma/Cemﬂcate University/College

Docto o Vo reres

(earliest qualification first)

amining BoZé
Ma

Year Conferred

Ve o&'u'ouz 7

Lniveriidy [ (LSSR)
ot

1977

Lyychiatry

SUMMARY OF EXPERIENCE AS A
(If insufficient space set out on separate

ragtice N. loyer
/ QZ'( X (/5/{)

page)

MEDICAL PRACTITIONER SINCE QUALIFYING

Addre
(/ Crgmr Z c— Cog é

Period of Practice

1977 — 498¢

%?muéﬁ ﬁw&

(4

@cﬁ(owén ¢ Clluie

o ot (ﬂuxywa)




SPECIAL CIRCUMSTANCES: If "Yes" to any of the following, please provide full details on a separate sheet, M
NO

Have you any disability affecting your capacity to practise? YES O

Are yov Ithe subject of disciplinary proceedings in any State, Territory, Country or any preliminary investigations M
or actions that may lead to disciplinary proceedings in relation to your practice as a medical practitioner? YES 0 NO

Is your registration cancelled or currently suspended as a result of disciplinary action in any State, Territory

or Country? YES O NO [B/
Are you otherwise personally prohibited from carrying out practice as a Medical Practitioner in any State,

Territory or Country other than for non-payment of fees? YES OO NO @/
Are you subject to any special conditions in carrying out practice as a Medical Practitioner as a result of

criminal, civil or disciplinary proceedings in any State, Territory or Country? YES O NO GZ/
Have you ever been refused registration in any State, Territory or Country? YES O NO
Have you been found guilty, pleaded guilty to, or at any time been convicted of any indictable offence in the

last 10 years? YES OO0 NO l&(
Are you an Australian Citizen or have Permanent Resident Status? YES O NO i

REFEREES:  Give name, address, occupation and telephone number of two persons practising in your profession who have

known you for at least the past twelve months.
Name @f‘. L eo :: &m 02@'(/3 Name. \D‘f— E ¢ ot HOV(,LM'%M
rdtress_Co 8k Coowt Hompidal 4y Gald Coort _Fompfal
EQ///LOU'?Z(AAXA(AL 0{ /?fy (/ZMML;% wﬁ//(cl\ r‘°£gM2/|A7Z dz:'é ZWC&W
Occupétion SQW o &7 (égu CWZ{L/HL Occupation @ﬂ/(ﬂ M/@teamvzy /“%/ C«g(/t oA
Y /

Telephone Postcode Telephone Postcode

et

I' do solemnly and sincerely declare that the above statements are true and correct, that [ am the person named in the attached
documents and that [ am the person in the attached photograph/s which bears my signature and is a recent likeness as certified on

the back by.....ccooovviiiiiinoioeeeeeecoeee ; that I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true.
VINCENT BERC V. Berg
Prmted o oprphcant .................................................. SlgnatureofA phcam ......................
............. v cocpacd o
Printed Name of Witness Signature of Witness
Date I3 Y day OfDGZ/cﬁ’UL@)e?& .................. l9q<} ..........

ACCOMPANYING ITEMS: The following should be attached: |
~ ALL PHOTOCOPIES MUST BE CERTIFIED AS TRUE COPIES BY A JUSTICE OF THE PEACE

v_ ~ ORACOMMISSIONER FOR DECLARATIONS | o |
'APPLICATION AND REGISTRATION FEE.S216:60 $ 2,60 00

TRANSLATIONS:

PROOF OF IDENTITY:

Where applicable -
translation of any,
documents must be
by:a certified ..
‘translator =

CURRICULUM VITAE
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ALL SECTIONS OF THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED
® SPECIALIST REGISTRATION:

‘.

\}'Application for registration as a specialist requires a separate form available on request from the Medical Board.

e PRACTICE NAME:
Practitioners who wish to practice under a name other than the name specified on their Registration certificate must

obtain written approval of the Medical Board.

L ADDITIONAL QUALIFICATIONS:
Registrable qualifications other than those listed as primary qualifications may be listed by the Medical Board on

application.

° FEE EXEMPTIONS:

Applications for fee exemption may be considered by the Medical Board from practitioners over the age of 70 years.

ADDITIONAL COMMENTS OR INFORMATION FROM APPLICANT IN SUPPORT OF
REQUEST FOR REGISTRATION AS A MEDICAL PRACTITIONER (if insufficient space set out on separate page)

Credit Card Payments (Visa, Mastercard or Bankeard through mail or over counter only; not by fax or phone)

For this payment to be accepted you must complete all sections below.

vsa [ ] MasTERCARD | | BankcaRD ||
«owrez | [0 OO0 0000 OO0O0

EXPIRY DATE CARD HOLDER'S NAME (Print)

CARD HOLDER'S SIGNATURE AMOUNT $ Q, 6O - QO

Form M 02: April 1996



REFEREES:  Give name, address, occupation and telephone number of two persons practising in your profession who have known
you for at least the past twelve months.

FOLLOW THIS GUIDE WHILE COMPLETING THE
REGISTRATION APPLICATION FORM

These guidelines are to assist you in the completion of your application and to prevent delays in processing by the

Board.
1. All sections of the form MUST be completed.
2. Applicant's declaration MUST be witnessed.

Failure to complete the declaration may delay processing of your application.
3. Certified copies of academic qualifications must be attached to the application form.

4. A current and original Certificate of Good Standing from your present registering authority is required -
this certificate must have been issued within a period of three months prior to the date of commencing

practise in Queensland. If you are not currently registered or if you are registered in more than
one jurisdiction, a certificate from the registration authority where you most recently
practised must be provided.

p—

5. Certified copies of documents evidencing any name change must be provided.

6. Prior to forwarding your application please complete the checklist on the opposite page of
this brochure.

7. Original documents or certified copies must be submitted before registration can be
confirmed. Facsimile applications cannot be accepted.

8. A Curriculum Vitae must be provided.

9. Evidence of Interhship must be provided if you graduated
within the last three years.

APPLICANT CHECK LIST

° Have you completed the form in full? O
° Has the declaration been witnessed ? U
° Is relevant documentary evidence of qualifications

and experience in Medicine attached ? ]
° Have you attached the prescribed fees payment

of $210-60 £ 46000 O
° Have you attached two recent passport size photographs

signed and verified on the reverse side to be a true likeness?

00

® Have your attached your Curriculum Vitae



If you do not follow these guidelines and provide all of the requested supporting
; *x(,‘i'ocumentation, delays may occur in processing your application.

All applications for registration must be approved by the full Medical Board, and applicants must
be personally interviewed on behalf of the Board by the President or an authorised member of the
Board before registration is authorised.

You should ensure that you allow sufficient time for completion of all registration requirements
before any intended date of commencement of practise to which you are committed. (AT LEAST
6 WEEKS)

Should you need further information please contact a staff member of the Medical Board by
telephone on : (07) 3225 2528 or e-mail: medical@healthregboards.qld.gov.au



991357
ABN 35 789 357 327

November 10, 2000

The Medical Superintendent/Manager
Townsville General Hospital

Eyre Street

NORTH WARD QLD 4810

Dear Sir/Madam

Itis noted on the Board's records that Dr Berg's conditional registration under Section 17C(a) of the
Medical Act 1939 is due to lapse on 03 January 2001. Dr Berg must not engage in any activities
permitted under the terms of the registration after that date.

Any extension of registration or other variation will require a fresh application and fee of
$50.00 together with any necessary further documentation (eg. letter of request from
hospital, area of need certification or a performance report if required). Documentation
submitted in respect of an initial application need not be resubmitted with a renewed application.

If you wish for Dr Berg to continue practising beyond the above date, please contact this office
immediately as all continuations must have prior Board approval.

You may contact this office between 9.00am - 4.00 pm on 3225 2514/2528 to obtain an application
form.

Youykf/éér ly

cc: Dr Vincent Victor Berg e




EXTRACT OF MINUTES, ORDINARY MEETING OF THE MEDICAL BOARD OF QUEENSLAND
HELD ON TUESDAY 26 OCTOBER 1999

SECTION 17C(a) i S7BERG, VINCENT VICTOR - MD VORONESH 1977

RESOLVED that Dr Berg be approved conditional registration

, . —t
[V+ JLA(% g&lfx%d under Section 17C(a) to undertake postgraduate training in
psychiatry at Townsville General Hospital for a period of 12

months upon completion of registration requirements.
EBVRES
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Im‘d &(LS\&/\ /7(/ //09 r D Lange, Dr G J Powell, Ms R Penny
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991357 BERG, VINCENT VICTOR - MD VORONESH 1977

Townsville General Hospital is seeking conditional registration under Section 17C(a) for Dr Berg to undertake
postgraduate training in psychiatry for a period of 12 months.

RECOMMEND that Dr Berg be approved conditional registration under Section 1 7C(a) to undertake

postgraduate training in psychiatry at Townsville General Hospital Jor a period of 12 months upon
completion of registration requirements.

c\rac



HEALTH PROFESSIONAL REGISTRATION BOARDS

The Medical Board of Queensland
OFFICIAL RECEIPT

Receipt Number: 1093005 14-OCT-1999
: DrVV Berg Received the sum of
$160.00

Registered Number: 991357

REGISTRATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO RATIFICATION OF THE BOARD AND SUBSEQUENT
ISSUE OF A FORMAL CERTIFICATE

PAYMENT DETAILS FOR THIS RECEIPT:
Medical Practitioners Register Application Fee (ALF Comp) 160.00

Please keep this receipt in a safe place.
A duplicate receipt will not be issued, however a statement of fees paid may be provided upon payment of a fee.



o\

THE MEDICAL BOARD OF QUEENSLAND
REGISTRATION FORM CHECK LIST

v’ Appropriate Box Only
Registration No 991357
Receipt No. 1093005
Receipt Date 14-OCT-1999
Amount 160.00
Receipted by ABLETTK
NAME: Berg, Vincent Victor
Qualifications on which Application is Based
YES NO N/A YES NO N/A
Degree/Diploma Certificate l:] D D Proof of Identity [:' D [:I
Certificate of Good Standing D D D Certified Photograph (s) D D D

Category of Registration:
Conditional - Section 17C(a)

Overseas Applicants:

Interview Arranged with: Date Time

Authorized by Phone with Administrative Officer Date

To Registration Advisory Committee on: Date

YES NO
Registration Letter Typed D L—_l

Administrative Officer

I am satisfied that the above applicant has:

(a) - duly applied to the Medical Board of Queensland for registration;

) complied with the provisions of the Medical Act 1939; and

(c) possesses such qualifications as would, upon proof thereof to the satisfaction of the Board, entitle
the applicant to be registered in the category indicated below;

and in accordance with Section 6 of the Medical Act and Other Acts (Administration) Act 1966, hereby
grant registration hereunder.

Category of Registration =~ Conditional - Section 17C(a)

Registration Date / /

Authorized Person Date / /
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TOWNSVILLE HEAL'

29" September, 1999

Dr Vincent Berg
12 Brahman Court
Tallebudgera i YA

Dear Or Berg,

I wish to advise that it i ST
Health Service Distiict has apgoir
General Hospital as of 40 Jaruary,
This appointment is subjact to prow:
This position is responsitle to the

Tems and conditions

employ- -
Senior Medical Office: & and R
Industrial Relations > L DR
documents are availz: e,

Hospital.

In addition to the abtye, |t i
apply to all employews. Ve oo
Grievance Procedure sl Sexusd o

}Your normal hours of Guty are eig
determined at the work location in 2

As a Medical Practitioner you agre i
Services within the Townsville Dist -
Administration, Townsvii '« Senera

You are also advised {1
the Hospital for servics::
District Health Service.

this pos
canders,

You will be required t: provide
Service as directeq.

T S e P T 3k o

Office Pog
Eyre Street PG .
Tewnsville QLD Tower s

b ﬁ}"’, C [ERTRAE

A MED ADMIN PAGE @2

Human %.csoures Department
Townsviti- General Hospital

Cur Raf; (L:BMeM

oy

i Ofticer, Queensland Heaith, the Townsville
#uon of Registrar, Psychiatry at the Townsville

W2 o

Aot e

A) for the 2060 Medical Year,

-ieensland Medical Board Registration.

"of Medical Services,

il be in accordance with the Regional Health Authorities -
Fedical Officers’ Award - State, the Queensiand Health
@ alind Workplace Health and Safety Act, 1995, These
¢ humnan Resources Department at the Townsville General

o) % tha 1o uwing policies, procedures and information that
Curaauct, Boual Employment Opportunity Information, The
et Inicrmsiion are enclosed,

BU) hours per fortnight. Rosters and work patterns are

“rdance with the Award.

bide by the Policies and Procedures pertaining to Medical

~-alth Service. These documents are jocated at the Medical

Hl

24 not have right of private practice and any fees eamed at

5 i patlents shall be peid into the funds of the Townsville

wslie and private patients of the Townsville District iHealth
CAII2

Fax
(074772 4534

Phone
(07) 4781 9277

LT Ag4n
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Itis & Healh Insurance Commissic wiirgrnent that you have a personal Provider Murthbe' 'o cover
your periad of smployment st Towre s General Hospitzl. You require this number *o i lients to
pivate specialists and /or request ; ate investigations. ‘Vou are unable to bill patenis using this
number. Owing to changes to the |..adicare Agreement you will be required to write prescriptions for
the Pharmaceutical Scheme. For t nurpose you will require a prescriber number which is issued to
you automatically with your first pro: -sr number. Provider numbers are practice address specific but
the prescriber number is permanent - not site specific.

Telephone installatic: :nd ren- 2 calls allowance (not exceeding 1668 metered calls per
annum) are paid by {i-: Townsy: <t Health Service.

The Townsuits Dist palth “rovide a single economy class airfare for yourself from
Tallebudge . +Tov - |2 F Ar Mick Jones, Travel Officer on (07) 4781 9773 or Fax
(07)4781 <L .. Mick ' maket 1§ travel arrangements in liaison with yourself.

} Assistance wiih. ne caaonable sout L ntosran expanses witl e met by the Townsville District
Healih Survice. Three (3; quoles, we¢  uudlng insurarice, shouid be obtained and sent or faxed to the
Human Rescurce Department for su wjquent approval of one. Please contact Ms Ava Ball,
Personrel Officer, or 07 4781845 5o you have any quaries in relation to your travelliing or
re-location.

Single accommodation is available 1 - iact to availabiiity) in the Staff Quarters building on campus at
the Townsville General Hospital. R :are all single with communal cooking and bathing facilties.

Married accommodatirr is only ! to Medical staff who have an award entittement (SMO,
Locums, Relieving M. i 3f Offica ‘pecialists and some Registrars who are seconded on the
training prograimme) o : nse on ¢ “tment of less than six (6) months.

Where required by mariod medies v to the area, a flat will be made available for three (3)
weeks from vz ime v e rival (o s w21 4118 10 find their own accommodation.

Hospital flais, when avaiable, arae i, L vished two bedroom flats at a rent of $100 a week and the
, resident is responsibile for giaclticiy . Fumiture does not usually include microwave, television,
" video, stereo, bookcase or study desx

In the event that the hospital has e, als which a/2 deemed vy the Property Manager tc be excess
to the usual requirements of the he. -al, then these may be offered to medical staff who would not
otherwise be entitled to a flat. Marmic . taff or short term staff would get preferenca.

If you require accommoaation on y: rival please call the Property Manager, Marty Richter on (07)
4781 9133, email: dchierm@h Gt : 44 giving as much notice as possible. No arangements will
be made for you unless You reque: “imodation be provided by the Hospital.

As you have been appuinted to . 1 the Townsville District Health Service you may be required
to work at any facility urder it's een THis may include periods of time on Palm Island, Magnetic
Island and gerviding Stai by rEef - =" reguired to obtain separate provider numbers from the

Health Insurarics Corrymassion for e Getiranents :

All staff are required o wear an idern “hon badge during working hours. The badge will be supplied
UPON COMMEncament, &.49¢ wii fus & property of the Townsville District Health Service. It will
have to be retumed upor: terminatic smployment in order to obtain final payment of monies due.

wl3
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3.

I wish w point out et no fiaom. s be accepted vy the Townsville Districi He: - © srvice for
dgamages sustained te private ot vahicslzz while baing driven or parked on Ques 0o Health
propecy; or loss or damage inciudic  fnss or damage Ly fire or theft, to privale progpsil,; o personal
effects which are used or stored in oremises or accommodation owned or usad by the Townsville
District Health Service.

Becl: ion of Hepatitis B Immunisation

In accordance with Ciri:.ilar 7/97 ¢ if Health Officer has instructed that Hepatitis B immunisation

will be a condition of e ployment : lueensland Healthcare Worker. As part of this condition you
need to undertake eit | ofthe #

provig: . videnc: “«tis B vaccination, or

declare sommitine:. o undertake Hepatitis B vaccination upon
rommienicement, vr o i commencement of employment.

Please confirm your acceptanca ¢ ‘his appointment and conditions by compieting the enclosed
‘Acknowledgment' and retuming sa: 2 to the Director of Medical Services within FOURTEEN (14)
DAYS from the date of this letter. Yo are advised to retain a copy for your records.

' would like to take this opportunity t. .ongratulate you on your appointment and trust the coming year
will be a mutually happy one.

Yours sincerely

%

Ivan Lucanto
Manager - Human Resources

Endl

B/C.  Personnel File
Director of Medical Services
Accounts
Travel ‘
Property Manage:
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Dr ¥ iehovsky for Dy Vincent Berg

Dr Petchovsky has been assi: ‘ing Dr Berg during his period of acclimatisation at the
Gold Coast. He is an experi--aced psychiatrist who understands the workings of the
system from which Dr Bers has come. He described Dr Berg as a very typical
European psychiatrist who b sreviously held a senior post. He describes him as an
impressive man, both mors and ethically. As a student observer he has been

greatly impressed by his ledge of phenomenology and hjs interaction with
patients. He fee! he has a ‘nowledge base in relation to certain areas, but there
is a lack in term: of what ribed as “the hideous hurly burly of hospital based
practice”. He f-: s that D i learnt in ¢ e time that they have been together to
understand the ©.ological ... psychiatry ss practiced in Australia. He is good

with patients. Fle is poliv: . . .5 a good command of English. He says that he
understands that Or Berg kas 5 that he migit complete a full training program as
he recognises that he has not ¥ acticed for some time and requires that.

We discussed a previous refer- =3 concerns about Dr Berg in terms of dealing with the
practical issues of everyday ps rchiatry. He felt that Dr Berg would be able to handle
this and that Dr Berg would b ng a different perspective as an experienced European

Dr Petchovsky thetefore gavi  ; unreserved recommendation in support of Dr Berg
1 ming, He agreec drst year training was appropriate and that the first
teauseful©  Hf gauging Dr Berg’s progress.

T\
AT L_- ——
Dr John Alldn
Diréctor
Townsville District Int grated ienial Health Services
20/09/99

Shaudod be

Vs 20 B 2 Lo
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~@flusLldas Llbool B77213824 | MED ADMIN
. Brr213824
Jucensland Health Staff Searcy
. Realdeat M lea) Otficer Recruitwent Processing Syseem
Supy jIMENTA.RY REC/PHC applieations by Discipiine for 2000 - Pyychiatry 108/99
CA  BARAT, NAYANIKA N\ 2 3 4 5
C/-mmmcscmmmﬂosmu TPCH - CEAPSY  GLDC
RODE ROAD E.—f" o lea :EAg REG REG
CHERMSIDE QLD 4032 PSYCH CH PSYCH PSYCH PSYCH
Home Phone: 0733503113 AUST/NZ . -admate; No
Business Phone: 07-335081i 1 AMC Cap: inte: No
Fax Number; 07-33508825 Passed MC No QLD Reg Status ; Cc Post Grad Soaghr: FRANZCP
Datx of Birth: 250/12 Clinfcal Ce: i3dgte: No QLD Rez Namber: 982262 Part 1 Completed: No
Perm Aust Residens No Passed Cliv pamm: No Purtl Years 0
Temp Visa Expires: 310300 Need Sape: - yed Teg: Yo Accommodation; Single
S'ship Bonded From; / To: / Bood Complete: No FRACGP
Year Position Year Quallfication University
71995 PRINCE CHARTES HOSPITAL PHO »* ¢H 1999 DIPLOMA IN PSYCHO INDi4
1998 LOKMANYATH.A.K MUNICIPAL GEN AL 1996 MBBS INDIA
NC  BASHIR ELAMIL TARANER 2 3 4 5
36/89 SCOTT ROAD
HERSTON QLD 4006
Home Phone: 07 3856 528y AUSTNZ ¢ :duate:
Business Phone: 07 3309 8899  AMC Cane:
Fax Number: - Passcd MC, Ne QLD Reg Status ¢ G Post Grad Souphe: FRANZCP
) Date of Birm: 1305770 Clinleal Cae ‘date:  No QLD Reg Number: 970025 Pare | Completed; No
Perm Aust Resident: vy Passed Citn - .py: No Partl Year: 0
Temp.Visy Expires; Need Supers. =i Trg: No Accommodation: Sharcd
8'ship Bonded From: To: Bond Complete: No FRACGP
Year Positlon Year  Quaiificadon University
1999 LOGREG PSYCH T 1995 T MBChB OTAGO
1998  RBHREG PSYCH
1997  RBHPHO PLASSURG
1950 RBH 1HO
- TN
CP  BRERG, VINCENT v 1 / 2 \ 3 4 : “‘_ ]
- 12 BRAHMAN CQURT G CNS LoG TWBA
TALLEBUDGERA QLD 4228 RBLgC L P REG REG REG
Howe Phone: 07 -55348847 AUSTNZ G:  iaate: No PSYCH PSYCH PSYCH PSYCH PSYCH
Business Phoge: . AMC Candig: o No
Fax Number; - Passed MO No QLD Reg s Fost Grad Sought: FRANZCP
Date of Birth: 19/02/52 Clialea! Canc ¢ No QLD Reg Number; Part 1 Completed: No
Perm Anst Retident: vy Passed Clig b ,1n: No Part1 Year: 0
Temp Visa Expires:; Need Supervt: 37vp:  Yeg Accommodadon; Family
‘ship Bonded From: /- To: / Bond Compiets: No FRACGP
Year  Poaltton Year Qualification University
1986  YORONEZH USSR OTHER PSYCH o 1977 DOCTOR OF MEDICTN VORONERK USSR
8¢, CA - Change of Address, Cp . Change of Pr:  ¢nce, LA - Lats Application, W1 - withdeqwal Page 4
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COVERNMENT o | ' . QUEENSLAND HEALTH

TOWNSVILLE HEALTH SERVICE DISTRICT | .4 ¢ Human Resoures Department

m,f‘};/ ’ Townsville General Hospital
%@ . e R Or eSOV B
29" September, 1999
P 55374889 45 13 0CT 1999
RECEIVED

Dr Vincent Berg

Dear Dr Berg,

| wish to advise that with the approval of the Chief Health Officer, Queensland Health, the Townsville
Health Service District has appointed you to the position of Registrar, Psychiatry, at the Townsville
General Hospital as of 10" January, 2000 for the 2000 Medical Year.

This appointment is subject to proof of Queensland Medical Board Registration.

This position is responsible to the Director of Medical Services.

In addition to the above, | draw your attention'to the following policies, procedures and information
that apply to all employees. The Code of Conduct, Equal Employment Opportunity Information, The
Grievance Procedure and Sexual Harassment Information are enclosed.

Your normal hours of duty are eighty (80) hours per fortnight. Rosters and work patterns are
determined at the work location in accordance with the Award.

As a Medical Practitioner you agree to abide by the Policies and Procedures pertaining to Medical
Services within the Townsville District Health Service. These documents are located at the Medical
Administration, Townsville General Hospital.

You will be required to provide care for pubiic and private patients of the Townsville District Health
Service as directed.
w2

Office Postal Phone Fax
Eyre Street PO Box 643 (07) 4781 9277 (074772 4534
Townsville QLD Townsville QLD 4810
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It is a Health Insurance Commission requirement that you have a personal Provider Number to cover
your period of employment at Townsville General Hospital. You require this number to refer patients to
private specialists and /or request private investigations. You are unable to bill patients using this
number. Owing to changes to the Medicare Agreement you will be required to write prescriptions for
the Pharmaceutical Scheme. For this purpose you will require a prescriber number which is issued to
you automatically with your first provider number. Provider numbers are practice address specific but
the prescriber number is permanent and not site specific.

Telephone installation and rental plus a calls allowance (not exceeding 166 metered calls per
annum) are paid by the Townsville District Health Service.

The Townsville District Health Service will provide a single economy class airfare for yourself from
Tallebudgera to Townsville. Please contact Mr Mick Jones, Travel Officer on (07) 4781 9773 or Fax
(07) 4781 9966. Mick will make the necessary travel arrangements in liaison with yourself.

Assistance with the reasonable cost of relocation expenses will be met by the Townsville District
Health Service. Three (3) quotes, not including insurance, should be obtained and sent or faxed to the
Human Resource Department for subsequent approval of one. Please contact Ms Ava Ball,
Personnel Officer, on 07 4781-9457) should you have any queries in relation to your travelling or
re-location.

Single accommodation is available (subject to availability) in the Staff Quarters building on campus at
the Townsville General Hospital. Rooms are all single with communal cooking and bathing facilities.

Married accommodation is only provided to Medical staff who have an award entitlement (SMO,
Locums, Relieving Medical Officers, Staff Specialists and some Registrars who are seconded on the
training programme) or those on an appointment of less than six (6) months.

Where required by married medical staff new to the area, a flat will be made available for three (3)
weeks from the time of arrival to allow them time to find their own accommodation.

Hospital flats, when available, are fully fumished two bedroom flats at a rent of $100 a week and the
resident is responsible for electricity costs. Fumiture does not usually include microwave, television,
video, stereo, bookcase or study desk.

In the event that the hospital has empty flats which are deemed by the Property Manager to be excess
to the usual requirements of the hospital, then these may be offered to medical staff who would not
otherwise be entitled to a flat. Married staff or short term staff would get preference.

~ If you require accommodation on your arrival please call the Property Manager, Marty Richter on (07)
4781 9133, email: richterm@health.qld.gov.au giving as much notice as possible. No arrangements will
be made for you unless you request accommodation be provided by the Hospital.

As you have been appointed to the staff of the Townsville District Health Service you may be required
to work at any facility under it's control. This may include pericds of time on Palm Island, Magnetic
Island and providing country relief. You are required to obtain separate provider numbers from the
Health Insurance Commission for such appointments

All staff are required to wear an identification badge during working hours. The badge will be supplied
upon commencement, and will remain the property of the Townsville District Health Service. It will
have to be retuned upon termination of employment in order to obtain final payment of monies due.

.l3
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Declaration of Hepatitis B Immunisation

In accordance with Circular 7/97 the Chief Health Officer has instructed that Hepatitis B immunisation
will be a condition of employment as a Queensland Healthcare Worker. As part of this condition you
need to undertake either of the following:

provide evidence of Hepatitis B vaccination, or

declare commitment to undertake Hepatitis B vaccination upon
commencement, or prior to commencement of employment.

Please confirm your acceptance of this appointment and conditions by completing the enclosed
‘Acknowledgment’ and retuming same to the Director of Medical Services within FOURTEEN (14)
DAYS from the date of this letter. You are advised to retain a copy for your records.

I would like to take this opportunity to congratulate you on your appointment and trust the coming year
will be a mutually happy one.

Yours sincerely

lvan Lucanto
Manager - Human Resources

Encl



991357:1W

25 August, 1999

Dr G Copland
Deputy Medical Superintendent
Gold Coast Hospital
108 Nerang Street
} SOUTHPORT QLD 4215

Dear Dr Copland

I refer to your correspondence dated 12 July 1999, requesting registration for Dr Vincent Berg to be an
observer within the department of psychiatry at Gold Coast Hospital.

Yourrequest was considered at the Medical Boards’ meeting of 24 August 1999 where it was resolved that
Dr Berg be declined conditional registration as the Board considers such an activity to be the equivalent of a
medical student, for which there is no suitable registration category.

Yours sincerely

RV

for REGISTRAR



EXTRACT OF MINUTES, ORDINARY MEETING OF THE MEDICAL BOARD OF
QUEENSLAND HELD ON TUESDAY 24 AUGUST 1999

SECTION 17C(a) 991357 BERG, VINCENT VICTOR - MD VORONESH
1977

RESOLVED that Dr Berg be declined conditional registration
under Section 17C(a) to work as a clinical observer in the
psychiatric department at Gold Coast Hospital as the Board
considers such an activity to be the equivalent ofa medical student,
for which there is no suitable registration category.

Present: Dr L Toft, Professor C B Campbell, Dr M Cohn, Ms P Frampton, Dr F K Fry, Dr D Lange,
Dr G J Powell



HEALTH PROFESSIONAL REGISTRATION BOARDS

The Medical Board of Queensland

OFFICIAL RECEIPT
Re >t Number:1081981 - 14-JUL-1999
Dr VV Berg Received the sum of
'$50.00

Registered Number:

REGISTRATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO RATIFICATION OF THE BOARD AND SUBSEQUENT
‘ : ISSUE OF A FORMAL CERTIFICATE o

PAYMENT DETAILS FOR THIS RE CEIPT:

Medical Practitioners Register Application Fee Non-Refundable 50.00

Please keep this receipt in a safe place.

A duplz'gdte receipt will not be issued, however a statement of fees paid may be provided upon 'pyaymen.t: of a fee:



THE MEDICAL BOARD OF QUEENSLAND
REGISTRATION FORM CHECK LIST

v’ Appropriate Box Only

Registration No 991357

Receipt No. 1081981
Receipt Date 14-JUL-1999
Amount 50.00

Receipted by COCHRAND

NAME: Berg, Vincent Victor

Qualifications on which Application is Based

YES NO N/A YES ,NO N/A
Degree/Diploma Certificate L—_I D Proof of Identity EZ/D D

Certificate of Good Standing D D lj Certified Photograph (s) Iﬂ/ D [:I

Category of Registration:
Conditional - Section 17C(a)

Overseas Applicants:

Interview Arranged with: Date Time

Authorized by Phone with Administrative Officer __Date

To Registration Advisory Committee on: Date

YES NO
Registration Letter Typed [:I D

Administrative Officer

I am satisfied that the above applicant has:

(a) duly applied to the Medical Board of Queensland for registration;

(b) complied with the provisions of the Medical Act 1939; and

(c) possesses such qualifications as would, upon proof thereof to the satisfaction of the Board, entitle
the applicant to be registered in the category indicated below;

and in accordance with Section 6 of the Medical Act and Other Acts (Administration) Act 1966, hereby
grant registration hereunder.

Category of Registration ~ Conditional - Section 17C(a)

Registration Date / /

Authorized Person Date / /




OFFICE  GOLD COAST HOSPITAL

: = 108 NERANG STREET
L “—— SOUTHPORT 4215 - QLD AUSTRALIA
) -—— OR DX41516
-—w
w PHONE (07) 55718 534

r __ \/ FACSIMILE (07) 55718 989
QUEENSLAND HEALTH
GOLD COAST DISTRICT HEALTH SERVICE ENQUIRIES  Medical Admin,
Medical Administration PHONE 0755718 977
OURREF GCuR
YOUR REF
12 July, 1999

The Registrar

Medical Board of Queensland
GPO Box 2438

BRISBANE 4001

Dear Sir

RE: REGISTRATION OF DR. VINCENT BERG UNDER SECTION 17C(a) OF THE
MEDICAL ACT 1939 - 1981

This Russian trained Psychiatrist has been offered a position as a clinical observer
by Clinical Professor P. Morris, Director of Psychiatry, Gold Coast Hospital. In this
capacity, Dr. Berg will not be renumerated. He will be assessed as to his prospect
of successfully entering the medical workforce in Australia. Accordingly, it is
recommened that some consideration be given by the Board to reducing the fee
that is normally payable for this application.

Please find enclosed the following documentation in support of Dr. Berg's

application:;
) e Completed Application for Registration
e Money Order for $50.00
e Two certified photographs
e Detailed Curriculum Vitae of Dr. Vincent Berg
o Short Curriculum Vitae of Dr. Vincent Berg
 Certified copy of Russian Passport together with certified copy of Australian

Permanent Residency Refugee Visa Class 817 (protection)

» Certified copy of letter from Philip Ruddock MP, re granting of Australian
Citizenship

 Certified copy of Certificate of Australian Citizenship

 Certified copy of letter from the Translating and Interpreting Service of the Dept.
of Immigration & Ethnic Affairs

e Certify copy of Degree of Doctor of Medicine in Psychiatry and certified copy of
its official translation

o Certified copy of the first page of the Extract from Testing List as the
supplement to the Degree of Doctor of Medicine in Psychiatry and certified copy
of its official translation



» Certified copy of the second page of the Extract from Testing List as the
supplement to the Degree of Doctor of Medicine in Psychiatry and certified copy
of its official translation

 Certified copy of the first page of the research Degree of Candidate of Sciences
in Psychology and certified copy of its official translation

» Certified copy of the second page of the research Degree of Candidate of
Sciences in Psychology and certified copy of its official translation

Yours faithfully




Dr. Vincent Berg

09" of July 1999

Medical Board of Queensland

Dear Sir/Madam,

| am respectfully asking you for a Conditional Registration as a medical
practitioner in Psychiatry which would allow me to undertake further training in
Psychiatry as a clinical observer in the Gold Coast Hospital and, possibly, in
the near future, as Registrar if | am successful in my application for this
position.

| am sending you: (1) Completed application form for registration as a
medical practitioner, (2) money order for $50 (fifty) dollars as a payment of the
prescribed fee, (3) passport sized photograph signed by me, (4) Curriculum
Vitae and detailed Curriculum Vitae outlining medical training, training in
psychiatry, qualifications, relevant experience, and research, (5) certified copy
of my Russian passport, (6) certified copy of Australian permanent residency
refugee visa class 817 (protection), (7) certified copy of the letter of Philip
Ruddock, MP, Minister for Immigration and Multicultural Affairs about granting
me Australian citizenship, (8) certified copy of the Certificate of Australian
Citizenship, (9) certified copy of the letter from the Translating and Interpreting
Service of the Department of Immigration and Ethnic Affairs, (10) certified
copy of Degree of Doctor of Medicine in Psychiatry, and certified copy of its
official translation, (11) certified copy of the first page of the Extract From
Testing List as The Supplement to the Degree of Doctor of Medicine in
Psychiatry, and certified copy of its official translation, (12) certified copy of the
second page of the Extract From Testing List as The Supplement to the
Degree of Doctor of Medicine in Psychiatry, and certified copy of its official
translation, (13) certified copy of the first page of the research Degree of
Candidate of Sciences in Psychology and certified copy of its official
translation, (14) certified copy of the second page of the research Degree of
Candidate of Sciences in Psychology and certified copy of its official
translation.

My detailed Curriculum Vitae, which | am sending you with this letter,
contains evidence of years spent as a Medical Officer including those in a
hospital.

Unfortunately, | am not able to provide the names of any referees
because | have been never employed in Australia as you can know from my
general Curriculum Vitae. Also, | could not provide any referees from Russia
because, | am a political refugee under Australian Government protection,
and, for my safety sake, any contacts with Russian authorities and giving them
(directly or indirectly) any information concerning me should be avoided. For
the same reason, | cannot provide a statement regarding my  work
performance from hospitals at which | have been employed since graduation
and a Letter of Good Standing from the relevant Board of the country in which
| worked.

I do understand that this provides some difficulties for you in making a
decision, however, | do believe that it must be a special and favourable



consideration for such circumstances, otherwise, it would mean that 1,2
Australian citizen, do not have equal to all other Australians opportunities
because of my background only (which is not my fault). | do hope your efficient
help will follow.

Because | have not been practising for a long time, | understand the
necessity for me to update my professional knowledge and experience. | am’
willing to do this, undertaking a full training in Psychiatry.

I would like be registered as psychiatrist in Queensland and practise as
such.

Also | would like to bring your attention to the fact that the documents of
my professional qualifications are issued to the name of Tchekaline, Victor
Vladimirovich, which appears in my Russian passport and Australian
permanent residency refugee visa class 817 (protection) together with the
name of Berg, Vincent Victor. However, as a refugee, for security reasons, |
do not use the name of Tchekaline, Victor Viadimirovich any longer. The
declaration, stating this, had been signed by me in the Department of
Immigration and Multicultural Affairs. Yet, this information is confidential and
must not be disclosed to any third side. If you have any questions concerning
this matter, please, contact the Department of Immigration and Multicultural
Affairs.

I thank you very much for your attention and help.

With the best wishes,
yours faithfully,

/V.Euy

Vincent Berg.



Form No. MO2

THE MEDICAL

BOARD OF QUEENSLAND

APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION
AS A
MEDICAL PRACTITIONER

IN QUEENSLAND

MEDICAL ACT 1939
Please Read the Accompanying Guidelines Before Completing this F orm__

Complete Form and Return with Accompanying Documents to:

The Registrar Office of the Health
Medical Board or deliver to Professional Registration Boards
GPO Eox 2438 19th Level ‘
BRISEANE QLD 4001 Forestry House

160 Mary Street
Telephone (07) 3225 2515 BRISBANE QLD 4000

Facsimile (07) 32252527




A ,
LTITLE: MR~ MRS MS  MISS @ OTHER
(circle preferred title)

survame _ BERE ‘ |
GIVENNaMES sty _ U (NCENT V/CcToOp

PREVIOUS NAME(S) (fapplicable)y _ U (C T OR  TCH E AL (N E
LANGUAGES SPOKEN(ather than Englishy __< LS S/AN | GERL M AN

DateofBirth /g 02 7952 | CountryofBirth (LSS £ .| Sex Male MFemale O

POSTAL ADDRESS PROFESSIONAL ADDRESS RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS
(For Inclusion in Public Register) . .

(please specify) l i " '

— . . . .

!

Postcode — -  —
Postcode Postcode | ‘w
CONTACT TELEPHONE NUMBERS: DAY oy arienauuRS ()
REGISTRATION: ' ‘
State/territory/country first registered «s Sk and year [Z] 4 @ IZI

Are you currently registered elsewhere? YES D NO M Ifyes, give State/T erritory/Country

Have you previously been registered in another State or Territory of Australia? YES D NO
If yes, give State/Teryitory/Country

Have you previously been registered in Queensland? YES D NO YEAR

CATEGORY OF REGISTRATION APPLIED FOR: GENERAL (UNCONDITIONAL) D
CONDITIONAL (State Conditions) [Yf j[ v ALy o {%
SPECIALIST (See Back Page) L]
QUALIFICATIONS ON WHICH APPLICATION IS BASED: (earliest qualification first) ,
Degree/Diploma/Certificate University/College/Examining B Year Conferred
Docte of Als i’ cwr Voso W/»LZ $fa :
. [ R R N e
Loy chilatey  Uiverndy ((1§50) 4977
v v v

SUMMARY OF EXPERIENCE AS A MEDICAL PRACTITIONER SINCE QUALIFYING
nsufficient space set out on separate page) :

Period of Practice

Practice Name/Emplover Address
Vosrown /z;/(oaof V@ro(mﬁ/é (L?(AM’\,O\) OF 1978 —
A/wra~///i§l Cgf'av[n'c - 09.198¢
Cl e

—




; %f’ISCfAL CIRCUMSTANCES: If "Yes" to any of the following, please provide full details on a separate sheet.

i Have you any disubility affecting your capacity to practise? YES O NO (\_7{ "
T Are you the subject of disciplinary proceedings in any State, Territory, Country or any preliminary, investigations '

or aZtions that E‘nay lead to chlisc?;{inary proceedings 1);1 relation to your practice as a medical practitioner? YES O NO [h/
s your registration cancelled or currently suspended as a result of disciplinary action in any State, Territory k
l or Country? - YES O NO m/
| Are you otherwise personally prohibited from ¢ ing out practice as a Medical Practitioner in any State, ‘
}! Territory or Country other than for non-payment of fees? YES O NO [b(
 Are you subject to any special conditions in carrying out practice as a Medical Practitioner as a result of
{ criminal, civil or disciplinary proceedings in any State, Territory or Country? YES O NO dz]/
i
" Have you ever been refused registration in any State, Territory or Country? YES O NO [\_7(
| Have you bezn found guilty, pleaded guilty to, or at any time been convicted of any indictable offence in the
i| last 10 years? YES O, NO [‘2(
]
| . . .
| Are you an Australian Citizen or have Permanent Resident Status? g LR oy i/ YES &/ NO O
| QA'/F« zZ u\'@«// (;/@ TO r&
REFEREES:  Give name, address, occupation and telephone number of two persons practising in your profession who have
’ known you for at least the past twelve months.
! Ng Name.
" ddress A Address
Occupaticn Occupation
: Telephene Postcode Telephone __Postcode

"I do solemnly and sincerely declare that the above statements are true and correct, that I am the person named in the attached
" documents and that I am the person in the attached photograph/s which bears my signature and is a recent likeness as certified on the

s DACK BY s : that T make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true.

| -

; VINCENT RERQ Vﬁjw?

i Printed MName of Applicant Siénature o Apphcant ............

PROOF OF QUALIFI




INSTRUCTION FOR COMPLETION OF APPLICATION: , ‘ v
ALL SECTIONS OF THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED ' y o
o SPECIALIST REGISTRATION: ' ' |

Application for registration as a specialist requires a separate form available on request from the Medical Board.

e  PRACTICE NAME:
Practitioners who wish to practice under a name other than the name specified on their Registration certificate must

obtain written approval of the Medical Board.

° ADDITIONAL QUALIFICATIONS:
Registrable qualifications other than those listed as primary qualifications may be listed by the Medical Board on
application.

e  FEEEXEMPTIONS: "

Applications for fee exemption may be considered by the Medical Board from practitioners over the age of 70 years.

ADDITIONAL COMMENTS OR INFORMATION FROM APPLICANT IN SUPPORT OF
REQUEST FOR REGISTRATION AS A MEDICAL PRACTITIONER

Form M 02: April 1¢



Curriculum Vitae of Vincent V. Berg

| was born on the 19 February 1952 in the USSR.

| completed High School in August 1969. In September 1969, |
entered medical faculty of the Voronezh State University as a student in
Medicine with major in Psychiatry and completed its full course in May
1977 with Doctor's Degree in Psychiatry. | fully completed the
psychiatric internship and submitted the research thesis on the topic
“Schizophrenia as A Cause of the Alienation of Personality from Society
and of the Antisocial Behaviour”. From May 1977 to December 1978, |
had undertaken a research in Psychology on the topic “The Alienation of
Personality From Society as A Cause of Antisocial Behaviour”. After the
completion of this research, | had been awarded the research Degree of
the Candidate of Sciences in Psychology, which, | believe, is equal to
Australian PhD in Psychology.

Since January 1978 until April 1982, | had been working as a
full-time lecturer in Abnormal Psychology at the Voronezh State
University. Also, since January 1978 until August 1986, | had been
working as a part-time psychiatrist in the psychiatric clinic of the State
Department of Health. In April 1982, | had been ordained a deacon in
the Russian Orthodox Church. In June 1982, | had been ordained a
priest. In June 1986, | had been consecrated as a bishop. In August
1986, | was illegally arrested by the KGB for my political and religious
beliefs. In January 1988, | had been released from the KGB prison.
However, | was not allowed to practice officially as psychiatrist,
psychologist and priest. | had been working as a priest in the
underground Church and practising secretly as a psychiatrist and
psycholagist.

The communist authorities tried to stop my activities and

attempted to kill me. The persecutions forced me to leave the country of
my birth. In December 1992, | arrived in Australia.
, All my circumstances and documents were checked and
approved by the Australian Federal authorities. In October 1993, | was
recognised by the Australian Federal Government as a refugee for
political reasons and gained domestic protection. By that time, | rejected
Russian citizenship. In June 1994, | was granted permanent residence
in Australia, and, on the 30" October 1996, - Australian citizenship.

I arrived in Australia with my son. As a sole parent | was granted
pension by the government. For the last 6 years, | dedicated my time to
my son, looking after him, to the improvement of my English to the
acceptable for a job of psychiatrist condition, and to the private
academic research on suicide. My son finishes high school this year. My
English, | believe, is suitable for a job. Now | am willing to start
practising as psychiatrist.

< A
Vincent Berg ' ?



Detailed Curriculum Vitae
of Dr. Vincent Victor Berg

Medical Faculty of the Voronezh State
University:

Dates of rotation

Classification

Number of studied subjects

Total hours of studied subjects

Studied subjects (names and hours)
Practical training in subjects

Course research works
Course work

Total medical practice time at the
university (not including internship):
Practice in the Voronezh Regional

General Hospital
general
nursing
surgical
Psychiatric practice in the Voronezh
Regional Psychiatric Hospital
general psychiatry
psychotherapy
child and adolescent psychiatry
forensic psychiatry

Psychiatric internship in the Voronezh
Regional Psychiatric Hospital:

dates of rotation

classification

01.09.1969 - 21.05.1977

Full-time student in Medicine with major
in Psychiatry

58 (fifty eight)

6,180 (six thousand one hundred and
eighty) hours

See enclosed Extract From Testing List
One half of a total time per a subject

Neurology (20,000 words) and General
Psychiatry (25,000 words)

Organisation and planning of health care
(15,000 words)

669 (six hundred and sixty nine) hours
348 (three hundred and forty eight) hours

102 (one hundred and two) hours

43 (forty three) hours

203 (two hundred and three) hours

321 (three hundred and twenty one) hours

142 (one hundred and forty two) hours
61 (sixty one) hours

58 (fifty eight) hours

60 (sixty) hours

01.09.1975 - 01.05.1977

Full-time psychiatrist (supervised) — 40
(forty) hours per week, 01.09.75 —
31.08.76

Part-time psychiatrist (supervised) — 20
(twenty) hours per week, 01.09.76 —
01.05.77




supervisor (individual)

training experience

Qualifying research in Psychiatry:
form
topic

dates of rotation
supervisor

Degree awarded

Professor of Psychiatry M. Shumsky
(Doctor of Medicine in Psychiatry)
Two thirds of time spent treating
inpatients (adults and children) with
various diseases, mostly with acute forms
of schizophrenia and manic-depressive
psychosis. One third of time spent in
hospital’s clinic treating outpatients
(adults and children) with anxiety and
personality disorders, depressions,
paranoias, hysterias, addictions to
substances, etc.

Research and thesis (60,000 words)
“Schizophrenia as a Cause of the
Alienation of Personality From Society
and of the Antisocial Behaviour”

01.09.1975 - 01.05.1977
Professor of Psychiatry M. Shumsky
(Doctor of Medicine in Psychiatry)

Doctor of Medicine in Psychiatry

Medical Faculty of the Voronezh State
University:

Dates of rotation

January 1978 — April 1982

Classification Lecturer in Abnormal Psychology

Appointment Full-time, 38 (thirty eight) hours per
week

Location Voronezh-city (USSR)

Supervision Without supervision

Voronezh Regional Psycho-neurological

clinic:

| Dates of rotation
Classification

Appointment

Location

Supervision

January 1978 — August 1986
Psychiatrist

Part-time, 20 (twenty) hours per week

Voronezh-city (USSR)

By senior staff in the forms of
consultations when requested, ward
rounds, and professional meetings J




Patients treated

Outpatients (adults and children) with
various psychiatric diseases. Inpatients of
the Voronezh Regional Psychiatric
Hospital, when visiting patients sent by
myself, or when invited for consultation

Awarded the Research Degree of the
Candidate of Sciences in Psychology

(equivalent of Australian PhD in
Psychology):
Date

Form

Topic

15.12.1978

Research, thesis (85,000 words), and
publications

“The Alienation of Personality From
Society as A Cause of Antisocial
Behaviour”

Private (secretly) Practice as

Psychiatrist:
Dates of rotation

Classification
Location
Average hours per week

Patients (adults only)

Treatment technics

January 1988 — September 1992

Psychiatrist

Private house in Tula-city (Russia)

10 (ten) hours

Mostly with anxiety and depressive
disorders. Some — with schizophrenia,

manic-depressive psychoses, etc.

Psychotherapy including hypnosis
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MINISTER FOR IMMIGRATION
AND MULTICULTURAL AFFAIRS

" PARLIAMENT HOUSE
CANBERRA, A.C.T. 2600

DR VINCENT VICTOR BERG : .
4/8 ANGIE CT ' h
MERMAID WATERS QLD 4218 )

File No. : S0960:7

Cit. Ref. : SO9601565S
8th August 1996

Dear DR BERG,

I am pleased to tell you that your application for the grant of Australian citizenship has been
approved. On behalf of the Government and people of Australia, I would like to congratulate you
on your decision to become an Australian citizen.

Australian citizenship is the common bond which unites all Australians. Today Australians come
from more than two hundred different cultural backgrounds. Becoming an Australian citizen means
that you have adopted as your home a country which respects the diverse cultural inheritance of all

its citizens.

It is a symbol of commitment to Australia and its people and a decision to share in the responsibilities
of being an Australian. In return Australia offers a share of the rewards, Citizenship gives you the
opportunity to fully participate in Australian socia! and political life - an opportunity to have a real
say in our future. ‘

The final step in becoming an Australian citizen is making a Pledge of commitment at a citizenship
ceremony. You snould note that you wiil not avquire the legal status of an Australian citizen until
you make this pledge. - '

In accordance with the wish you expressed at your citizenship interview, arrangements have been
made for you to attend a ceremony performed by a delegated officer of your local government
authority.

If you have any enquiries in regard to becoming an Australian citizen or if you have changed your
address since you lodged your application, please contact the office of the Department at which your
application was lodged quoting your file and refersnce numbers.

Details of the time and date of the ceremony at which you will receive vour certificate of Australian
citizenship will be forwarded to you by your local government authority. Please wait for the local
government’s written advice for the date for your ceremony.

On behalf of the Government and all Australians I would like to welcome you and wish you
happiness and prosperity in the years to come.

Yours sincerely
. I LYNETTE IRENE SMITH DO HEREBY
Q@ET’IFY THISTO BE ATRUE PHOTOSTAT
TPy O Tl Opsan; ASHPITED
%\@Mﬁi%::m:umm:

Philip Ruddock
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COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA

Australian Citizenship Act 1948

ificate of Australian Citizenship

VINCENT VICTOR BERG

Cer

oand

Born on 19th February 1952

having applied for a Certificate of Australian Citizenship, having satisfied the conditions
prescribed by the Australian Citizenship Act 1948 for the grant of such a Certificate
and having undertaken to fulfil the responsibilities of a citizen,

1, the Minister for immigration and Multicultural Affairs,
grant this Certificate of Australian Citizenship to the abovenamed applicant who is
an Australian citizen on and after Wedrnesday 30th October 1996

Issued by the authority
of the Minister
for immigration and
Multicultural Affairs

MINISTER
FOR IMMIGRATION AND
MULTICULTURAL AFFAIRS

No. S09601565S5




Acc (0809572

CHILDREN INCLUDED IN CERTIFICATE

The names of the following children who have not attained the age of sixteen years
and of whom the grantee of this Certificate is a responsible parent
have been included in this Certificate.

DATE OF BIRTH

NAME OF CHILD
09/09/82

/. ANDREAS VICTOR BERG

MINISTER
FOR IMMIGRATION AND
MULTICULTURAL AFFAIRS

LVL:W;\JETTE IRENE SMITH DO HEREBY
C:l:F? FIFY THIS TO BE A TRUE PHOTOSTAT
COPY OF THE ORIGIMNAL AS SIG
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W TRANSLATING AND INTERPRETING SERVICE - BRISBANE

DEPARTMENT OF IMMIGRATION, AND ETHNIC AFFAIRS |

TRANSLATED FROM RUSSIAN
REGISTHATION NO. 033924 YEAR 1994
OFFICE BRISBANE

The Departrnent, in making the transiation, gives no wanant as 1o the authenticity or otherwise of the original document.

Extract Translation of

01 Driver’s Licence
02 Degree of Doctor of Medicine in Psychiatry

0? First page of the Extract From Testing List as The Supplement to the Degree of Doctor of Medicine in
7 Psychiatry

04 Second page of the Extract From Testing List as The Supplement to the Degree of Doctor of Medicine
in Psychiatry :

05 First page of Degree of the Candidate of Sciences in Psychology

06 Second page of Degree of the Candidate of Sciences in Psychology

5 NOV 1994

I, LYNETTE IRENE SMITH DO HEREBY
CERTIFY THIS TO BE A TRUE PHOTOSTA]
COPY OF THE Oﬁg

BY ME ON suururees o)

o
—— T Rie
TIgE anp AU
Any unmsealed alteration to this trausiaticn venders it invalid.
Toe Commoawealth does ot guaraatea the wthenticity of this Jocument and eXosizs a0 view a8 1o e tmth or fHiltiy of any statement made fn Giis tnuslation, The views
or ihis Departmest. The Commonweslth gives no warrasty {a. rolstion to whis translation other
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DEGREE

M-l Ne 723438

This Degree is given to
TCHEKALINE VICTOR VLADIMIROVIC H,
certified that, |
in year 1969, he started studying in the
VORONEZH STATE UNIVERSITY,
and that,
in year 1877, he had completed the full program of the medical

- faculty of this university by the subject

“PSYCHIATRY”.

According to the decision of the State Examination Committee
of Experts of the 21% of May 1977,

TCHEKALINE V.V. has been awarded professional qualification
of |

Medical Doctagiin Psychiatry.
& oy

Aﬂ'/ LWS‘EQ’@(“ 2N el N
bty < Chairman
= VBSOS it inyalig R

ector

Registrar

Of High Education of
Russian Federation
Voronezh State University

02

Voronezh-city, 28 of May 1977
Registration number 58769



[prnoxenve k oMy M-1 Ne 723438

BbITTMCKA 13 3AYETHOIT BEJJOMOCTH
(6e3 mArIOMa HENIEHCTBHTEITBHA)

Tos. Yexams: Barop Bnamasmposyr 3a BpeMst peOhBaHks B BOPOHEKCKOM ro-
CYIapCTBEHHOM YHUBCPCUTETE C 1969 110 1977 roz ¢iar (a) 3K3aMeHbI K 3a4€ThI [0 CIIeyrO-

MM JHCHHIITAHAM CIICHHAUIEHOCTH <(HCI/IXI/I31pH$D)Z

Ne Hauvenorarme mictirmHs1 Ooman Onerra
i YacoB
1 Asaromus 278 XOPOo
2 AHATOMHYECKaS] [PAKIVKA 144 OTUBAYHO
3 Anecrezuorons 34 XOPQIO
4 Anrpononorv o OTIIAIHO
5 Baxrepuonorat 142 XOPCUK
6 ['urvienn, oxpasa Tpy/m. | Hmia 50 XOPCAo
7 I perxmanciast 0GopoHa 52 Bauer .
8 | Jepmaronorvst 38 OTIDAHO
9 Jparsocvika 3a0oneranmii 40 OTIDAZO
10 | Misoctpannbii seeic 314 OTVIAEHO
11 | Miabexawonnsie 3aboreranus 154 XOPCAO
12 | Hcropus KITICC 102 XOPCIlO
13 | Jlamvieckunit sk 70 OTIBAIHO
14 | Mapxoucrao-neninciast gumocodist &3 YICEIETE
15 | Hayummlit koMmysimm 34 YOCRIETE
16 | Hepponorueckvie abonesans 1A CTIAIHO
17 | Mocnienosarenseias paboTa 10 HEBpOTOTHYECKIM OTIBIIHO
3a00TCBAHIIM
18 | Hepponorrdeckas xupyprust 64 OTIWIHO
19 | O6ums Guonorvs 186 OTUBAHO
20 | OOtugs MenpvHa 226 OTYDAHO
21 | Hcropus Memunpes! 130 OTUTAHO
22 | OOLpst ICHXHaTpyEs 284 OTITAHO
23 | Hocrenosarenmscxast pabora 110 oitiel NCHXVRIpHK OTIVHHO
24 | Mcropum ricrxvamum 46 OTUDIHO
2 | Honwampaseckas Gapvakonorys 176 OTIBINHO
26 | Ioxoreparnis 122 OTIIAZHO
27 | Jdercast rcnxuaipust 116 OTUBIZO
28 | Cynelras ricuxuarpist 120 OTUIATHO
29 | Obups xupyprest 190 XOPOWO
30 | OOt KFHYMeCKas PAKTVIG 102 OTIMHO
31 | Obumms ncuxonorus 32 OTUBAYHO
32 | Hoareroparensciat pabota 1o ofiuei Icuxoiorvy OTIBAIHO




33 | Hcropus ncuxonon 32 OTIVMHO

"1'34 | Mopenerseckan nomomoms 140 oW
35 | Kmumgeckas ricvxonorvst 52 OTYIED
36 | OOLmpst XMt 1 CUOXUMUS 278 XOopamo
37 | Onronomgeckue 3a007CBaH K7 OTIWINHO
38 | Opranwsaupsi M ITEHVPOBAHFE 3IPABOOXPAHCHIBL 40 OTIIAHO
39 | Kypcosas paboTa 10 OpraHiBaiiy | IUIAHAPOBAHHIO OTIIAYHO

3APABOOXPAHCHEE

40 - | OcHOBBI TeHETHIH R OTITAHO
41 | OronapyHronorns 44 XOPAIO
42 | I'aronorw 56 XCpAHo
43 | lenparpes 46 OTUIHHO
44 | Tommseckas SKOHOMYEL 110 Xopouo
45 | Tlpodeccrorayibie 3a00/IeBaHIB 38 Xopamo
46 | Ipodrmakmiseckan MemppHa 42 OTIIATHO
47 | PeHITeHOCKONUA 1 PaIvONONya 34 Xopauo
48 | CepriednH0-00Cy HCTHIC 3000NCBAHIET 60 X0pPamo
49 | CynelOuas Menpimsa 48 OTUBAHO
50 | Toxcuronorys 52 OTIBAHO
51 | Vxom3a GomsHbME 86 OTUTAYHO
52 | Oapmakonons 138 OTYIAHO
53 | Ouzyka ¥ MaTeMATVIKA 226 XOpAmO
34 | Ovsnonomms 264 XOPOm0
55 | Owsroreparmit 78 XOpOIo
56 | OuBbeckoe BOCTIIEHYES 110 Bauer
57 | Xvpypruteckas aHaromys 120 OTIBIHO
58 | Xupyprudecias rpaKiviia 48 PO
59 | BpaueOmas smuka 44 Sauer

ToB. Yerame: Baerop Bramasposrss BLUIGTHAT KBATH(QHKAIHOHAYIO NCHXHATPHAYECKYHO Tpa-
Kmlq(nmepnalym)couem«m«oxmmo » H HCC/ITOBATETLCKYIO0 palory Ba Temy «lbtsoppe—

pe akymTeTa ' ([ méuré

PCI‘HCTpaHPIOHHHH No 58769
LLYNETTE IREAE 30070 00 HEFe aY
CarRTiEY Th W;T ; % 5TRU r PHOTOSTAI
LOPY OF THE OFf GHITED

BY ME ON

r. Boponex, «27 » mas 197

JR————



Supplement to Degree M-1 No 723438

© o ~ Extract From Testing List
o_t‘ BRISTANE e (not valid without degree)

“'\ OCF JC Y l;"-’\‘ il
& ?Cfﬂ%hne V’mtbr Vladimirovich during the time of studying in the Voronezh State
Y Umvc?r )

69 to tw}ﬂ years had passed the examinations by following subjects of the

b &ychla
0 |randers it mvahd /. The Name of Subject Hours | Appraisal
INJ Anat¥my / 278 good
2 Mnatomicaf practice 144 excellent |
3 sti€siology 34 good
4 | Anthropology 94 excellent
5 | Bacteriology 142 good
6 | Hygiene, puarding of labour and home 50 good
7 | Civil defence 52 tested
8 | Dermatology 38 excellent
9 | Diagnostics 40 excellent
10 | Foreign language 314 excellent
) 11 | Infectious diseases 154 good
|12 | The history of the communist party 102 g00d
13 | Latin language 70 excellent
14 | Marx-Lenin's philosophy 88 satisfactory
15 | Scientific communism 34 satisfactory
16 | Neurology 194 excellent
17 | Research in neurology excellent
18 | Neurological surgery 64 excellent
19. | General biology 186 excellent
20 | General medicine 226 excellent
21 | The history of medicine 130 excellent
22 | General psychiatry 284 excellent
23 | Research in general psychiatry excellent
24 | The history of psychiatry 46 excellent
25 _| Psychopharmacology 176 excellent
26 | Psychotherapy 122 excellent
27 | Children’s psychiatry 116 excellent
) 28 | Forensic psychiatry 120 excellent
29 | General surgery 190 good
30 | General clinical practice 102 excellent
31 | General psychology 322 excellent
32 | Research in general psychology excellent
33 | The history of psychology ' 32 excellent
34 | Behavioural psychology 140 excellent
35 | Clinical psychology 52 excellent
36 _| General chemistry and biochemistry 278 good
37 | Oncology 34 excellent
38 | Organisation and planning of the health care 40 excellent
39 | Course work for the organisation and planning of the health care excellent
40 | Basics of genetics 92 excellent
41 | Otolaryngology 44 good
42 | Pathology 56 good
43 | Paediatrics 46 excellent
44 | Political economy 110 good
45 .| Occupational therapy 38 good




|_46 | Preventive medicine ' 42 excellent

1'47 | Radiology 34 good
48 | Heart diseases 60 good
49 | Forensic medicine 48 excellent
30 | Toxicology 52 excellent
51 | Nursing - 86 excellent
52 | Pharmacology 138 excellent
53 | Physics and mathematics 226 good
34 | Physiology 264 good
55 | Physiotherapy 78 good
56 | Sport 110 tested
57 _| Surgical anatomy 120 excellent
58 | Surgical practice i 48 good

Mr. Tchekaline, Victor Vladimirovich had completed the psychiatric practice for the qualification
(the internship) with appraisal “excellent” and research thesis on the topic “Schizophrenia as a
Cause of the Alienation of Personality from Society and of the Antisocial Behaviour” with appraisal
“excellent”.

The Seal of the Ministry

of High Education of

Russian Federation

Voronezh State University
Voronezh-city 27" of May 1977

Rector of University

Dean of Faculty

Registrar of Faculty
Registration Number 58769

G BRSME
A OFFCIALTRRISLATIN =5
& 29 NOV 1994 .
Any unsealad etemlion
to this transkition
randers it invalid
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DEGREE

Of the Candidate of Sciences

MC-XII Ne 14211

According to the decision of the High Committee of Attestation of
USSR and Research Council of the Voronezh State University,

Tchekaline Victor Vladimirovich

Is awarded the research Degree of the

Candidate gf;Sciences in
hology.
.§~ v

n
) e
A5 BRISTANE e
Q‘l‘-‘ OFHC“\\L Tpihuv."'..)' RTUIN "-”“\.'\
& 2aNoviesA
e
Any unszalod 23 12bun
to this trenslution
rendars itinvaid
s

The Seal of the Ministry

Chairman
Of High Education of * Rector
Russian Federation Registrar

Voronezh State University

Voronezh-city, 15™ of December 1978

DO HEREBY
 LYNETTE IRENE SMITH AT
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MC-XIl Ne 14211

Mr. Tchekaline Victor Viadimirovich, seeking the award ’of
the research Degree of the Candidate of Science in
Psychology, had submitted the research thesis on the
topic “ The Alienation of Personality From Society as A
Cause of Antisocial Behaviour”.

The Seal of the Min;j & L M N.Eﬁucat{on of
Voroﬁ%!w?ﬁ%e Uni )IEFSItY
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From: Vincent Berg 0755348847 To: Medical Board A Date: 10/06/1999 Time: 18:31:40

VOOSAUA BaST

Dr. Vincent Berg

10th of June 1999

Medical Board of Queensland
Fax (07) 3225 2527

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please, could you send me the application form for the registration as a
medical practitioner.

| would like to be registered as psychiatrist and practise as such. | am
prepared to fill an area of need vacancy in a psychiatrist capacity, if such exists
in Queensland. Also, | am willing to update my professional knowledge and
experience undertaking a postgraduate training, e.g. such as external study for
the Doctor of Medicine in Psychiatry in the University of New South Wells. If
you advise me what is the most sufficient way for me to become a registered
psychiatrist in Queensland, | would be very grateful. Saying the most sufficient
way for me, | mean that my case is rather unusual.

| was born on the 19 February 1952 in the USSR.

I completed High School in August 1969. In September 1969, | entered
medical faculty of the VVoronezh State University and completed its full course in
May 1977 with Doctor's Degree in Psychiatry. | fully completed the psychiatric
internship and submitted the research thesis on the topic “Schizophrenia as A
Cause of the Alienation of Personality from Society and of the Antisocial
Behaviour”. From May 1977 to December 1978, | had undertaken a research in
Psychology on the topic “The Alienation of Personality From Society as A
Cause of Antisocial Behaviour”. After the completion of this research, | had been
awarded the research Degree of the Candidate of Sciences in Psychology,
which, | believe, is equal to Australian PhD in Psychology.

Since January 1978 until April 1982, | had been working as a full-time
senior lecturer in Abnormal Psychology at the Voronezh State University. Also,
since January 1978 until August 1986, | had been working as a part-time
psychiatrist in the psychiatric clinic of the State Department of Health. In April
1982, | had been ordained a deacon in the Russian Orthodox Church. In June
1982, | had been ordained a priest. In June 1986, | had been consecrated as a
bishop. In August 1986, | was illegally arrested by the KGB for my political and
religious beliefs. In January 1988, | had been released from the KGB prison.
However, | was not allowed to practice officially as psychiatrist, psychologist and
priest. | had been working as a priest in the underground Church and practising
secretly as a psychiatrist and psychologist.

The communist authorities tried to stop my activities and attempted to kill
me. The persecutions forced me to leave the country of my birth. In December
1992, | arrived in Australia.

All my circumstances and documents were checked and approved by
the Australian Federal authorities. In October 1993, | was recognised by the
Australian Federal Government as a refugee for political reasons and gained

Page 1 of 2
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VOOORUA BAOT

domestic protection. By that time, | rejected Russian citizenship. In June 1994, |
was granted permanent residence in Australia, and, on the 30" October 1996, -
Australian citizenship.

| arrived in Australia with my son. As a sole parent | was granted
pension by the government. For the last 6 years, | dedicated my time to my son,
looking after him, to the improvement of my English to the acceptable for a job of
psychiatrist condition, and to the private academic research on suicide. My son
finishes high school this year, and my English, | believe, is suitable for a job.
Now | am willing to start practising as psychiatrist. Your every possible help on
this way would meet my great gratitude.

However, there are some more obstacles which | am concerned about. |
know that all assessments of qualifications and registration procedures require
payments of fees. Yet, from my story you understand that | arrived to Australia

without any means for living, I do not have any financial support from overseas,

and my financial possibilities are unlikely to allow me to pay the required fees.
Also, | cannot provide referees reports and a Certificate of Good Standing from
Australia, because | have been never employed here. It cannot be gotten from
Russia for understandable reasons and for my safety sake as a political refugee
under Australian Government protection.

I do believe that it must be a special and favourable consideration for
such circumstances, otherwise, it would mean that I, Australian citizen, do not
have equal to all other Australians possibilities because of my background only
(which is not my fault).

I do hope this letter will meet your favourable attention and your efficient
help will follow.

| thank you very much for your help.

With the best wishes,
yours faithfully,

Vincent Berg.
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